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Chartifacts!

SINGLES - Seems everyone wants some ketchup this week with The Ketchup
Song (Asereje) by Las Ketchup debuting at #1 in its first week on the chart. This
is the 28 single to debut at #1 on the ARIAnet chart and pushes The Logical
Song back to #2. Holly Valance pushes up one place with her second single
Down Boy while Eve moves into the top 5 and equals her highest ARIAnet chart
position of #4 with Gangsta Lovin’.

No.1 THE KETCHUP SONG (ASEREJE) - Las Ketchup. Landing the
#1 spot on the ARIAnet singles chart this week and making its ARIAnet chart
debut is the song that's been hailed as “the new Macarena”, The Ketchup Song
by Las Ketchup. Pilar, Lola, and Lucia, the trio's members, are all daughters of
famed Spanish flamenco guitarist, Tomate. The Ketchup Song has been a
dance floor hit in clubs across the Mediterranean, getting to #1 in ten European
countries and across central and South America.

No.11 LIFE GOES ON - LeAnn Rimes. Country/pop singer LeAnn
Rimes’ latest single Life Goes On, debuts this week at #11 on the ARIA charts.
It's the first single from LeAnn’s latest album ‘Twisted Angel’. LeAnn achieved
the #1 position last year with her hugely successful, 3x Platinum, single Can’t
Fight The Moonlight’ from the ‘Coyote Ugly’ soundtrack.

No.21 THE ZEPHYR SONG - Red Hot Chili Peppers. Those hardcore
funk-sters, the Red Hot Chili Peppers are back with the second single off By
The Way (which is now 2x Platinum), The Zephyr Song, which enters the ARIA
charts this week at #21.The first single off the new album, By the Way, reached
gold status, and a high point of #6 earlier this year. The Chili Peppers will be
here later this year for their By The Way tour.

No.42 HELLO WORLD - Saddle Club. Hello World, is the theme song to
the movie Saddle Club, from the television series of the same name (based on
the novels written by popular children's author Bonnie Bryant). Hello World
features vocals by three of the movies stars, Keenan MacWilliam, Sophie
Bennett, & Lara Jean Marshall.

No.43 MY VISION - Jakatta. Featuring the vocal talents of Seal,
Jakatta’s My Vision debuts at #43 this week. Dave Lee, the man behind
Jakatta, is highly respected across the UK as one of the most prolific house
producers of the past decade, and has worked his magic with Raven Maize, as
well as Joey Negro.

No.64 RUN - Pacifier. No matter what name they go by, there’s no
denying that these boys know how to rock, and they're back in the charts this
week with the second single from their self-titled album to prove it. Their debut
single as Pacifier, Comfort Me, did big business on the alternative charts earlier
this year, debuting at #2. Pacifier have just been confirmed to play at next years
Big Day Out festivals.

No.90 JUST VISITING PART 2 - Cog. Hailing from Bondi, 3 piece band,
Cog, release the second part to their official debut release "Just Visiting Part 2
"CD EP. Described as ‘resembling some sort of progressive rock”, you can
decide for yourself by catching them on tour in NSW throughout October.

No.92 I'D DO ANYTHING - Simple Plan. Canadian rock quintet, Simple
Plan (who were recently on tour with the M-One festival), make their debut on the
ARIA top 40 Singles chart with “Fll Do Anything” creeping in at #92. I'l Do
Anything is taken from the album, “No Pads, No Helmets...Just Balls”(released
earlier this year), also featuring the single “’'m Just A Kid".

No.94 BRAND NEW DAY - GT. Australian Dj / Producer, GT (aka Groove
Terminator) releases the second single “Brand New Day’, from his upcoming
album Electrifying Mojo, this week. Earlier this year Lovesong (this is not a)
made its way to #7 on the ARIA Dance chart.

ALBUMS - Elvis is still alive and well at #1 this week with his 30 #1 Hits album,
while John Farnham has debuted at #2 with his latest album The Last Time. No
serious movement until the #8 position where Xzibit has debuted at #8 with his
album Man Vs Machine with the Red Hot Chili Peppers reentering the top 10
after an absence of one week with the album By The Way.

No.2 THE LAST TIME - John Farnham. The Voice has once again shown that
he is the king of Aussie pop. Farnham has had no less than seven #1 albums since 1988
as well as four albums making it to #2. Whispering Jack has sold a staggering 17x
platinum (1.2 million copies) with a further nine albums selling in excess of 3x platinum.
With his last ever tour being announced, Farnsy mania has gripped the country with over
twenty Entertainment Centre gigs sold out, with 100,000 tickets sold in one day. Fittingly
this album (which won’t be his last) is titled The Last Time and without the effect of Elvis
at the moment, this would have been his eighth #1 album.

No.8 MAN VS MACHINE - Xzibit. Xzibit’s last album Restless peaked at #53 in
February 2001, while this, his latest album, has certainly seen him breakthrough here in
Austrralia. Man Vs Machine is obviously his highest ARIAnet chart position while it has
also debuted at #3 on the Billboard 200 behind Elvis and the Rolling Stones. This
features a relative who's who of the rap world with Dr Dre producing and features Nate
Dogg, Eminem and Busta Rhymes.

No.11 THE YOUNG AND THE HOPELESS - Good Charlotte. Good Charlotte
return with their follow up to their eponymous debut album with a successful debut
position of #11. They also had a #7 debut on the Billboard 200 making them big players in
the US as well. The Young and The Hopeless features the single Lifestyles Of The
Rich And Famous which peaked at #17 last week for their first ARIAnet top 20 single.

No.16 POWER IN NUMBERS - Jurassic 5. LA based hip hopsters Jurassic 5 are
back with their second album. Power In Numbers has certainly eclipsed their previous
effort Quality Control (#69, July '00) with their first top 20 result. Look out for Nelly
Furtado in the track Thin Line.

No.22 LIFE ON OTHER PLANETS - Supergrass. Album #4 for Supergrass and
they score their highest debut album position on the ARIAnet charts. Life On Other
Planets debuted at #9 on the UK charts. This has not made the same impact as their
previous three albums, especially their debut album I Love Coco which peaked at #1 in
the land of tea and scones.

No.38 GOLDEN ROAD - Keith Urban. Aussie Keith Urban is now one of the
biggest country stars in music today. His current single Sombody Like You recently
became the Billboard Country #1 single. His latest album Golden Road is his highest
ARIAnet album position and is also currently at #2 on the ARIAnet Country top 20.

No.57 A NEW MORNING - Suede. After scrapping all songs intended for this
album and then starting again, UK’s Suede finally deliver their fifth album. Suede virtually
started the UK guitar renaissance with their eponymous debut album in 1993 which
became the fastest selling debut album in the UK since Frankie Goes To Hollywood’s
Welcome To The Pleasure Dome.

No.65 PRAYER FOR PEACE - Cantillation / Antony Walker. Cantillation is a
collection of Australia’s finest professional choristers under the direction of Australian
conductor Antony Walker. This album is a collection of songs recorded using voices as
the only instrument to create an album designed to promote peace among the world.

No.76 HITS OF THE BEACH BOYS - The Beach Boys. Here is another Beach
Boys greatest hits package featuring ten classic tracks by the summer kings. Tracks
included are California Girls, Good Vibrations, | Get Around and Surfin’ USA.

No.77 CLASSIC COLLECTION - Don Mclean. Don Mclean is one of the classic
songwriters whose tunes will forever be remembered. Classic Collection features the
hits Vincent, Castles In The Air, Crying in the Chapel as well as one that a majority of
the worlds population have probably sang along to - American Pie.

No.87 GARAGE DAYS - Soundtrack. The new Aussie rock movie by Alex
Proyas (Dark City, The Crow) — Garage Days is accompanied by a nineteen song
soundtrack. David McCormack (Custard, Titanics) and Andrew Lancaster have
composed many songs with an eclectic mix of tracks taken from the last four decades
dispersed throughout. Other artists include Spiderbait, Supergrass, Motor Ace, Roxy
Music and Sonicanimation.

No.96 NO PADS, NO HELMETS...JUST BALLS - Simple Plan. With their single
I'd Do Anything making it into the ARIAnet top 100 this week, Simple Plan have finally
made it into the ARIAnet top 100 albums chart as well. No Pads, No Helmets...Just
Balls is their debut album and has been released since July this year, but with their visit
here with the M1 festival recently, they have been the subject of a little more sales
activity.
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This week’s No. 1 Single is....

SMENET

ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 14th October 2002

™w W T HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 - NEW 1 THE KETCHUP SONG (ASEREJE) Las Ketchup <G> COL/SONY 673209.2
2 1 8 1 THE LOGICAL SONG Scooter <P> SHOCK ADICT129CD
3 4 2 3 DOWN BOY Holly Valance <G> ERM/UMA ERMO0007
4 7 3 4 GANGSTA LOVIN' Eve feat Alicia Keys <G> INR/UMA 4977902
5 3 3 3 CLEANIN' OUT MY CLOSET Eminem <G> INR/UMA 4977932
6 6 6 6 BARENAKED Jennifer Love Hewitt <G> JIVE/ZRA 9254182
7 2 6 2 OBJECTION (TANGO) Shakira <P> EPI/SONY 672971.5
8 10 17 4 JUST A LITTLE Liberty X <G> V2/ZRA VVR5020343
9 8 16 4 TRIBUTE Tenacious D <P> EPI/SONY 672893.2
10 5 14 5 TWO WRONGS / PJ'S Wyclef Jean feat Claudette Ortiz <P> COL/SONY 672575.2
* 11 - NEW 11 LIFE GOES ON LeAnn Rimes COL/SONY 673168.2
12 12 2 12 LOVERBOY Boystar 301/MRA 301004
13 14 7 13 IT JUST WON'T DO Tim Deluxe UDAJUMA 0191952
14 16 6 14 BOYS Britney Spears JIVE/ZRA 9254022
15 19 3 12 OUTSIDE OF ME Killing Heidi WAH/SONY 673019.5
16 11 21 1 A THOUSAND MILES Vanessa Carlton <P>2 A&M/UMA 4977112
17 9 10 9 RICH GIRL Selwyn <G> EPI/SONY 672814.2
18 15 16 4 GET OVER YOU Sophie Ellis Bextor <P> PDR/UMA 5708492
19 22 6 19 TIME AFTER TIME Novaspace MIS/EMI PORNCD5007
20 18 5 18 FEEL IT BOY Beenie Man feat Janet Jackson VIRIEMI 5467182
* 21 - NEW 21 THE ZEPHYR SONG Red Hot Chili Peppers WARNER 9362424882
22 27 2 22 CINDERELLA Shakaya COL/SONY 673126.2
23 23 12 8 DON'T TURN OFF THE LIGHTS Enrique Iglesias <G> INR/UMA 4977552
24 17 5 17 LIFESTYLES OF THE RICH & FAMOUS Good Charlotte EPI/SONY 673051.2
25 25 5 5 EVERYDAY Bon Jovi <G> MER/UMA 0639342
26 20 4 8 SYMPHONY OF LIFE Tina Arena COL/SONY 672980.2
27 26 9 20 JAMES DEAN (I WANNA KNOW) Daniel Bedingfield PDR/UMA 5709342
28 13 9 3 PAPA DON'T PREACH Kelly Osbourne <P> EPI/SONY 672915.2
* 29 47 2 29 HAPPY Ashanti RAL/UMA 0639282
30 24 13 1 COMPLICATED Auvril Lavigne <P>2 ARI/BMG 74321945772
31 34 2 31 MY NECK, MY BACK (LICK IT) Khia EPI/SONY 673045.9
32 28 13 28 NO SUCH THING John Mayer COL/SONY 672635.2
33 39 3 33 I'VE GOT YOU Marc Anthony COL/SONY 672349.2
34 21 11 21 WORK IT OUT Beyonce <G> COL/SONY 672773.2
35 36 5 35 BEST WORK The Whitlams WARNER 0927489252
36 33 6 28 UNDERNEATH IT ALL No Doubt INR/UMA 4977792
* 37 63 7 37 STARRY EYED SURPRISE Oakenfold PER/FMR 021142
38 42 7 19 CRUSH (1980 ME) Darren Hayes ROA/SONY 300724-2
39 35 17 4 HEAVEN DJ Sammy <G> SHOCK CSRCD50404
40 45 17 1 A LITTLE LESS CONVERSATION Elvis Vs JXL <P>2 RCA/BMG 74321943572
41 37 11 13 SOMETHING MORE BEAUTIFUL Nikki Webster <G> GOTH/BMG GOTH02052
* 42 - NEW 42 HELLO WORLD Saddle Club SHOCK TSCO1
* 43 - NEW 43 MY VISION Jakatta MIS/EMI MOSCD5020
44 61 14 44 TAKE ME AWAY (INTO THE NIGHT) 4 Strings UDAJUMA 0190042
45 29 18 3 HOT IN HERRE Nelly <P> UMA 0159762
46 31 8 30 I'M ALIVE Celine Dion EPI/SONY 672912.2
47 30 3 30 HOW | GOT THIS WAY Taxiride WARNER 0927489542
48 52 7 35 CAN'T HELP FALLING IN LOVE A*Teens FMR 021122
49 38 22 7 WHEN YOU LOOK AT ME Christina Milian <G> RAL/UMA 5829262
50 32 10 32 ROCK STAR N*E*R*D VIR/EMI 5466332
* 51 96 2 51 SUNSHINE DAY 2002 Glaubitz & Roc SHOCK TINTCD5047
52 62 10 44 GET FREE The Vines ERM/UMA ERMO0005
53 51 6 32 | LOVE IT WHEN WE DO Ronan Keating PDR/UMA 0651082
54 46 14 24 IT'S OK Atomic Kitten VIR/EMI 5464890
55 44 6 28 GET YOUR JUICES GOING Starburst JVLIZRA JEL007
56 56 4 56 STOP IT, | LIKE IT Rick Guard UMA 4731702
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57 49 3 49
58 48 3 48
59 64 10 33
60 40 18 6
61 76 18 49
62 57 6 33
63 68 4 56
* 64 - NEW 64
65 60 19 1
66 58 16 6
67 43 14 16
68 53 21 6
69 50 17 23
70 67 2 67
7 54 9 22
72 72 3 66
73 55 6 20
74 70 11 36
75 69 24 1
76 73 3 57
7 97 3 77
78 59 4 37
79 84 2 79
80 75 8 39
81 66 2 66
82 71 13 38
83 89 12 44
84 77 12 19
85 88 5 43
86 79 21 13
87 82 21 1
88 78 21 17
89 81 24 3
90 - NEW 90
91 41 7 41
92 - NEW 92
93 80 9 42
94 - NEW 94
95 87 11 30
96 - RE 41
97 91 6 56
98 85 2 85
99 86 19 13
100 83 15 25
These were in the top 100 last week:
65 12 38
74 16 18
90 5 88
92 5 71
93 9 23
94 11 29
95 25 25
98 8 38
99 10 37
100 12 52

ONE LAST BREATH Creed

ORDINARY DAY Vanessa Carlton

NEVER BE AMAZING David Franj
CREEPIN' UP SLOWLY Taxiride <P>
LONDON STILL The Waifs

WHAT YOU GOT Abs

FANTASY Appleton

RUN Pacifier

KISS KISS Holly Valance <P>

BY THE WAY Red Hot Chili Peppers <G>

I'M GONNA BE ALRIGHT Jennifer Lopez <G>
FOOLISH Ashanti <P>

CAUGHT IN THE MIDDLE A1 <G>

CRY Faith Hill

MAGIC Disco Montego feat. Katie Underwood
NO REASON Grinspoon

LUV YOUR LIFE Silverchair

2'S COMPANY Charlton Hill

UNDERNEATH YOUR CLOTHES Shakira <P>2
SPIN Lifehouse

BIG MACHINE Goo Goo Dolls

BURNING LOVE Elvis Presley

I AIN'T PLAYIN' Rockmelons

CRAZY PEOPLE ROCK Scott Cain

WHY'D YOU LIE TO ME Anastacia

ROLLER COASTER MGF

POINTS OF AUTHORITY Linkin Park

DON'T SAY GOODBYE Paulina Rubio
ALONE Lasgo

ME JULIE Ali G Feat. Shaggy <G>
WITHOUT ME Eminem <P>3

HERO Chad Kroeger

IF TOMORROW NEVER COMES Ronan Keating <P>
JUST VISITING PART 2 Cog

UH HUH B2K

I'D DO ANYTHING Simple Plan

TAKE ME AWAY 28 Days

BRAND NEW DAY GT

KEEPING SECRETS Motor Ace

DOVE (I'LL BE LOVING YOU) Moony

U DON'T HAVE TO CALL Usher

LAY YOUR HANDS ON ME Icehouse Vs. Speed Of Light
I LOVE ROCK 'N' ROLL Britney Spears <G>
I'M JUST A GIRL Bachelor Girl

ARE YOU IN Incubus

BLACK SUITS COMIN' (NOD YA HEAD) Will Smith Introducing Tra-Knox <G>
IN A LITTLE WHILE Uncle Kracker

FOREVER Dee Dee

IN MY PLACE Coldplay

REASON / WILL I? lan Van Dahl

ALL YOU WANTED Michelle Branch

HERE COMES SEPTEMBER Waikiki

DOWN A** CHICK Ja Rule

CORNER OF THE EARTH Jamiroquai
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EPI/SONY
ASM/UMA
STD/SHK
WARNER
MGM

BMG
PDR/UMA
WARNER
ERM/UMA
WARNER
EPI/SONY
RAL/UMA
COL/SONY
WARNER
BOMB/WAR
UMA
ELEV/EMI
MUR/SONY
EPI/SONY
MCA/UMA
WARNER
RCA/BMG
FMR
WARNER
EPI/SONY

SHOCK
ISL/UMA
UMA
RR/SONY
PDR/UMA
MGM
EPI/SONY
WARNER
FMR
VIR/EMI
FMR
CAP/EMI
ARI/BMG
WARNER
JIVE/ZRA
GOTH/BMG

EPI/SONY
COL/SONY
WARNER
MIS/EMI
CAP/EMI
SHOCK
WARNER
LIB/WAR
RAL/UMA
COL/SONY

672984.2
4977882
STD7012
0927456362
WAIFSCD004
74321957192
5709842
0927491812
ERM0002
9362424602
672884.2
5829362
672636.2
9362424842
0927479892
0192532
ELEVENCD10
MATTCD119
672530.2
4508062
9362424752
74321968242
021112
0927489352
673151.2
021022
9362424712
0159352
CSRCD50407
5828592
4977312
RR2042-3
5707892
LSR003
672885.2
7567853622
020852
5512792
021032
5511382
74321958442
0927491532
9253602
GOTH02022

672832.2
672540.2
7567853572
PORNCD5006
5511252
BANG0085
9362424382
LIBSP40475
5889412
672873.2



This week’s No. 1 Album is....

SFNENET

A omi omitE
ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 14th October 2002
™w w T HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 30 #1 HITS Elvis Presley <P>3 RCA/BMG 07863680792
* 2 - NEW 2 THE LAST TIME John Farnham GOTH/BMG 74321969012
3 2 6 2 LET GO Avril Lavigne <P> ARI/BMG 74321949312
4 3 2 3 40 LICKS Rolling Stones <G> VIR/EMI 8133782
5 6 16 2 NELLYVILLE Nelly <P> UMA 0177472
6 4 20 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem <P>4 UMA 4932902
7 7 34 1 LAUNDRY SERVICE Shakira <P>4 EPI/SONY 498720.2
* 8 - NEW 8 MAN VS MACHINE Xzibit COL/SONY 5047532000
9 5 49 1 ESCAPE Enrique Iglesias <P>4 INR/UMA 4931822
10 1 14 1 BY THE WAY Red Hot Chili Peppers <P>2 WARNER 9362481402
* 1 - NEW 1 THE YOUNG AND THE HOPELESS Good Charlotte EPI/SONY 5094882000
12 14 5 10 THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba <G> UMA 5897932
* 13 22 7 7 SONGS FOR THE DEAF Queens Of The Stone Age INR/UMA 4934362
14 8 7 8 MCLEOD'S DAUGHTERS Soundtrack <G> COL/SONY 5086732000
15 10 3 5 BOUNCE Bon Jovi <G> MER/UMA 0630592
* 16 - NEW 16 POWER IN NUMBERS Jurassic 5 INR/IUMA 4934372
17 17 22 10 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <G> EMI 5320882
18 15 53 1 FEVER Kylie Minogue <P>6 FMR 334642
19 9 6 9 LILO & STITCH Soundtrack <G> FMR 335182
20 13 7 1 A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay <G> CAP/EMI 5405042
21 25 13 5 HIGHLY EVOLVED The Vines <G> ERM/EMI ERMO0004
* 22 - NEW 22 LIFE ON OTHER PLANETS Supergrass CAP/EMI 5418002
23 19 10 5 GARAGE MAHAL Taxiride <G> WARNER 0927452232
24 20 3 15 SEA CHANGE Beck GEF/UMA 4933932
25 16 4 6 STEALING CHAIRS 28 Days FMR 335712
26 18 7 6 PAGING MR STRIKE Machine Gun Fellatio / MGF <G> FMR 335652
* 27 43 2 27 THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Joe Cocker FMR 336012
28 21 12 1 TORCH THE MOON The Whitlams <G> WARNER 0927457942
29 28 19 3 DESTINATION Ronan Keating <P> PDR/UMA 5897992
30 26 58 1 A FUNK ODYSSEY Jamiroquai <P>3 COL/SONY 5040692000
31 12 2 12 DELIVERANCE You Am | BMG 74321957612
32 27 5 24 XXX Soundtrack UMA 0645332
33 24 58 1 BARRICADES & BRICKWALLS Kasey Chambers <P>4 CAP/EMI 5353322
34 31 18 13 BE NOT NOBODY Vanessa Carlton <G> ASM/UMA 4933072
* 35 45 19 2 NEW DETENTION Grinspoon <P> UMA 1585312
36 33 3 32 BELIEVE Disturbed WARNER 9362483612
37 30 15 27 ROOM FOR SQUARES John Mayer COL/SONY 5081352000
* 38 - NEW 38 GOLDEN ROAD Keith Urban WARNER 0927492202
39 42 3 39 PUSH THE BEAT FOR THIS JAM (2ND CHAPTER) Scooter SHOCK ADDCDO085
40 48 2 40 RICHEST MAN IN BABYLON Thievery Corporation SHOCK ESL060
* 41 73 2 41 LIVE IN PARIS Diana Krall VE/UMA 0651092
42 23 7 1 HOME Dixie Chicks <G> EPI/SONY 5093542000
43 34 9 34 AUSTIN POWERS IN GOLDMEMBER Soundtrack WARNER 9362483102
44 38 9 1 SHOOT THIS Motor Ace <G> FMR 335542
45 32 4 3 BARENAKED Jennifer Love Hewitt JIVE/ZRA 9224292
46 29 21 13 TENACIOUS D Tenacious D <G> EPI/SONY 5077352000
47 52 37 2 THE RECORD (GREATEST HITS) Bee Gees <P>2 PDR/UMA 5894492
48 40 29 9 READ MY LIPS Sophie Ellis Bextor <P> PDR/UMA 5899872
49 41 45 14 MISSUNDAZTOOD Pink <P> ARI/BMG 74321913242
50 35 6 15 ENCORE Russell Watson UMA 4730302
51 36 8 7 IMAGINE Eva Cassidy <G> HOT/DID (210075
52 44 29 1 A NEW DAY HAS COME Celine Dion <P>2 EPI/SONY 5062262000
53 39 2 39 STANLEY CLIMBFALL Lifehouse MCA/UMA 4503772
54 50 3 37 UP Peter Gabriel VIR/EMI 8130620
55 47 2 47 RAGPICKER'S DREAM Mark Knopfler MUK/UMA 0632922
56 55 30 18 BRUSHFIRE FAIRYTALES Jack Johnson MOD/EMI MODCDO019
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* 57 - NEW 57
58 7 19 1
59 61 32 1
60 54 49 4
61 57 15 5
62 37 6 9
63 85 56 7
64 53 58 6

* 65 - NEW 65
66 80 28 1
67 82 2 67
68 64 59 1

* 69 - RE 1
70 70 69 2
71 67 15 4
72 62 8 8
73 65 161 1
74 51 10 16
75 46 5 17
76 - NEW 76
7 - NEW 7
78 71 3 8
79 75 4 24
80 56 11 4
81 59 4 48
82 89 9 14
83 74 2 74
84 93 8 70
85 83 19 10
86 84 2 84
87 - NEW 87
88 79 46 3
89 100 19 13
90 90 70 2
91 - RE 57
92 - RE 5
93 92 56 3
94 98 26 3
95 63 4 43
96 - NEW 96
97 95 3 84
98 - RE 54
99 94 22 1

100 - RE 2
These were in the top 100 last week:
49 1 49
58 13 28
60 3 60
66 70 1
68 50 2
69 2 66
72 93 7
76 50 3
78 15 50
81 4 20
86 7 41
87 32 13
88 5 36
91 24 25
96 17 7
97 42 29
99 37 19

A NEW MORNING Suede

BEST OF 1980-1990 U2 <P>5
POLYSERENA George <P>2

BRITNEY Britney Spears <P>2

ELECTRIC RODEO Lee Kernaghan <G>
MEANT TO BE Selwyn <G>

THE LOOK OF LOVE Diana Krall <P>
TOXICITY System Of A Down <P>2

PRAYER FOR PEACE Cantillation / Antony Walker
DIORAMA Silverchair <P>

VOYAGE TO INDIA India Arie

COYOTE UGLY Soundtrack <P>2
BEAUTIFUL GARBAGE Garbage <P>
SHREK Soundtrack <P>2

HEATHEN CHEMISTRY Oasis <G>
PACIFIER Pacifier

THE VERY BEST OF ELTON JOHN Elton John <P>6
REANIMATION Linkin Park

DISCO MONTEGO Disco Montego

HITS OF THE BEACH BOYS The Beach Boys
CLASSIC COLLECTION Don McLean

I AM SAM Soundtrack <G>

ONE HUNDRED DAYS OFF Underworld

THE RISING Bruce Springsteen <G>
OCTOBER ROAD James Taylor
DAYBREAKER Beth Orton

ILLUMINATION Paul Weller

IN SEARCH OF.... N*E*R*D

ASHANTI Ashanti <G>

MENDED Marc Anthony

GARAGE DAYS Soundtrack

SWING WHEN YOU'RE WINNING Robbie Williams <P>2
VERVE REMIXED Various

PARACHUTES Coldplay <P>2

ORIGINAL PIRATE MATERIAL The Streets
SILVER SIDE UP Nickelback <P>2

SONGS IN A MINOR Alicia Keys <P>2

SPIN Darren Hayes <P>

I'M ALREADY HOME Waikiki

NO PADS, NO HELMETS...JUST BALLS Simple Plan
BLACK IVORY SOUL Angelique Kidjo
DEMOLITION Ryan Adams

18 Moby <P>

HYBRID THEORY Linkin Park <P>4

CONTROLLED FOLLY Scott Cain

JOSH GROBAN Josh Groban

THE ESSENTIAL EARTH, WIND & FIRE Earth, Wind & Fire
1 The Beatles <P>7

THE BEST OF THE CORRS The Corrs <P>3

LOST IN PARADISE Armik

SING WHEN YOU'RE WINNING Robbie Williams <P>2
MORNING VIEW Incubus <P>

MAMMA MIA! Criginal Cast Recording

IDENTICAL REMOTE CONTROLLED REACTIONS Superheist
BEAUTIFUL COLLISION Bic Runga

CLASSICS Sarah Brightman <P>

EVE-OLUTION Eve

THE SPIRIT ROOM Michelle Branch <G>

THE SECRET LIFE OF US VOLUME 2 Soundtrack <G>
3000 FEET HIGH paulmac <G>

SATELLITE P.O.D. <G>
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EPI/SONY
ISL/UMA
FMR
JIVE/ZRA
ABC/UMA
EPI/SONY
VE/UMA
COL/SONY
ACL/UMA
ELEV/EMI
MO/UMA
CURB/SON

COL/SONY
COL/SONY
CAP/EMI
EPI/SONY
VIR/EMI
RAL/UMA
COL/SONY
FMR
CAP/EMI
VE/UMA
EMI
WARNER
RR/SONY
JIBMG
ROA/SONY
LIB/WAR
WARNER
COL/SONY
MER/UMA
MUTE/EMI
WARNER

WARNER
WARNER
SONY

EMI
WARNER
MRA

EMI
EPI/SONY
PDR/UMA
SHOCK
COL/SONY
EMI
INR/IUMA
WARNER
LIB/WAR
ELEV/EMI
WARNER

5089565000
5246132
334862
9222532
12432
5083612000
5898672
5015342000
4658242
ELEVENCD8SP
0167002
5006062000
MUSH95CD
0663082
5084722000
0927485792
8469472
9362483262
0927489532
5400722
5356712
VVR1019410
JB01020102
5080002000
5032922000
5399182
5094892000
8119832
5868302
5018512000
335852
5368262
5896062
5277832
0927435682
12084852
80813200022
300656-2
LIBCD40505
7567931262
5076165000
1703332
CDSTUMM202
9362477552

0927492362
9362481542
5094362000
5293252
7567930752
BR7100
5281250
5021862000
5431152
PIVOTAL0002
5084032000
5332572
4934792
9362479852
LIBCD40462
ELEVENCD4
7567930692



ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 14th October 2002

TITLE: Artist

2'S COMPANY: Charlton Hill

ALITTLE LESS CONVERSATION: Elvis Presley Vs JXL
A THOUSAND MILES: Vanessa Carlton

ALONE: Lasgo

BARENAKED: Jennifer Love Hewitt

BEST WORK: The Whitlams

BIG MACHINE: Goo Goo Dolls

BOYS: Britney Spears

BRAND NEW DAY: Gt

BURNING LOVE: Elvis Presley

BY THE WAY: Red Hot Chili Peppers

CAN'T HELP FALLING IN LOVE: A*Teens
CAUGHT IN THE MIDDLE: A1

CINDERELLA: Shakaya

CLEANIN' OUT MY CLOSET: Eminem
COMPLICATED: Avril Lavigne

CRAZY PEOPLE ROCK: Scott Cain

CREEPIN' UP SLOWLY: Taxiride

CRUSH (1980 ME): Darren Hayes

CRY: Faith Hill

DON'T SAY GOODBYE: Paulina Rubio

DON'T TURN OFF THE LIGHTS: Enrique Iglesias
DOVE (I'LL BE LOVING YOU): Moony

DOWN BOY: Holly Valance

EVERYDAY: Bon Jovi

FANTASY: Appleton

FEEL IT BOY: Beenie Man

FOOLISH: Ashanti

GANGSTA LOVIN': Eve

GET FREE: The Vines

GET OVER YOU: Sophie Ellis Bextor

GET YOUR JUICES GOING: Starburst

HAPPY: Ashanti

HEAVEN: DJ Sammy

HELLO WORLD: Saddle Club

HERO: Chad Kroeger

HOT IN HERRE: Nelly

HOW | GOT THIS WAY: Taxiride

| AIN'T PLAYIN': Rockmelons

| LOVE IT WHEN WE DO: Ronan Keating

| LOVE ROCK 'N' ROLL: Britney Spears

I'D DO ANYTHING: Simple Plan

I'M ALIVE: Celine Dion

I'M GONNA BE ALRIGHT: Jennifer Lopez

I'M JUST A GIRL: Bachelor Girl

I'VE GOT YOU: Marc Anthony

IF TOMORROW NEVER COMES: Ronan Keating
IT JUST WON'T DO: Tim Deluxe

IT'S OK: Atomic Kitten

JAMES DEAN (I WANNA KNOW): Daniel Bedingfield
JUST A LITTLE: Liberty X

JUST VISITING PT. 2: Cog

KEEPING SECRETS: Motor Ace

KETCHUP SONG (ASEREJE), THE: Las Ketchup
KISS KISS: Holly Valance

LAY YOUR HANDS ON ME: Icehouse Vs. Speed Of Light
LIFE GOES ON: Leann Rimes

LIFESTYLES OF THE RICH & FAMOUS: Good Charlotte
LOGICAL SONG: Scooter

LONDON STILL: Waifs

LOVERBOY: Boystar

LUV YOUR LIFE: Silverchair

MAGIC: Disco Montego featuring Katie Underwood
ME JULIE: Ali G Feat. Shaggy

MY NECK, MY BACK (LICK IT): Khia

MY VISION: Jakatta

NEVER BE AMAZING: David Franj

NO REASON: Grinspoon

NO SUCH THING: John Mayer

OBJECTION (TANGO): Shakira

ONE LAST BREATH: Creed

ORDINARY DAY: Vanessa Carlton

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW TWLW
SMA 74 70 3611 - - - - - - - 48 - -
BMG 40 45 117 40 - 50 - 48 39 41 31 27 23
UMA 16 11 121 20 12 20 13 12 11 11 11 12 10
SHK 85 8843 5 - - S
ZRA 6 6 66 7 7 6 5 7 5 5 6 10 8
WAR 35363 5 -43 38 36 21 26 - - 14 37
WAR 77 9777 3 - - T
ZRA 14 1614 6 16 16 16 20 13 18 9 15 25 18
EMI 94 -9 1 - - S
BMG 78 5937 4 - - -2 - - - - - -
WAR 66 58 616 - - - - - - 4438 50 50
FMR 48 523 7 - - - - 42 44 40 39 29 34
SMA 69 50 2317 - - - 49 - 48 4335 - 30
SMA 22 2722 2 14 31 32 37 3223 3210 26 -
UMA 5 3 33 6 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 5
BMG 30 24 113 36 23 31 26 17 19 35 18 33 19
WAR 80 7539 8 - - - - - -39 - - -
WAR 60 40 618 - 46 -39 4537 -30 49 -
SMA 38 4219 7 3838 25 31 - - - - - 46
WAR 70 67 67 2 - - T
UMA 84 77 1912 - - T
UMA 23 23 812 27 26 24 23 16 17 29 21 19 21
EMI 96 -4115 - - I T
UMA 3 4 32 5 3 3 3 6 3 3 7
UMA 25 25 55 3127 17 17 31 24 15 20 41 36
UMA 63 6856 4 - - 41 - - - - - - -
EMI 20 18 18 5 17 14 27 24 15 15 21 24 23 15
UMA 68 53 621 - 49 S
UMA 4 7 43 4 5 410 4 9 6 9 912
UMA 52 62 4410 48 - 46 47 3549 - - - -
UMA 18 15 416 19 19 21 21 14 13 17 17 13 20
ZRA 55 44 28 6 45 41 - 42 - 47 3333 - 38
UMA 29 47 29 2 26 35 33 50 24 46 38 - 46 47
SHK 39 35 417 - 45 47 44 23 29 25 22 39 27
SHK 42 -42 1 33 - S T T VA
SMA 88 78 1721 - - S T
UMA 45 29 318 47 32 45 32 40 28 37 25 - 29
WAR 47 3030 3 - 36 39 29 38 22 31 46 31 42
FMR 79 8479 2 - - T
UMA 53 5132 6 50 47 - - - - 4237 42 33
ZRA 99 86 1319 - - S
WAR 92 -921 - - S
SMA 46 3130 8 46 48 40 25 41 30 46 44 - 32
SMA 67 43 1614 49 37 - - -4 -4 - 28
BMG 100 83 2515 - - T
SMA 33 3933 3 3028 35 46 - - 23 34 37 26
UMA 89 81 324 - - T
UMA 13 14137 18 15 11 16 11 14 13 13 11 14
EMI 54 46 2414 - 44 - - 37 42 3026 - -
UMA 27 2620 9 28 25 23 22 22 25 18 16 - 43
ZRA 810 417 1110 8 6 6 8 12 8 15 11
MGM 90 -9 1 - - T
FMR 95 87 3011 - - S T
SMA 1 - 11 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 4 -
UMA 65 60 119 - - - - 50 - 50 41 47 49
WAR 98 8585 2 - - S
SMA 11 -111 8 - 13 - 18 - 34 - 20 -
SMA 24 1717 5 24 21 19 12 25 16 26 27 35 22
SHK 2 118 2 1 2 1 21 2 1 11
MGM 61 76 4918 - - 48 - - - - - 21 -
MRA 12 1212 2 3 2 T
EMI 7355206 - - -4 -5 - - - -
WAR 71 54229 - - - - 47 43 - 43 - 44
UMA 86 79 1321 - - T
SMA 3134312 2124 36 35 - - - - 3040
EMI 43 -431 41 - 26 - - - - - - -
SHK 59 64 3310 - - 37 48 - - - - 40 -
UMA 72 7266 3 - - " 7 S
SMA 32 28 2813 37 30 34 27 20 21 45 45 - 35
SMA 7 2 26 9 6 7 2 9 72 6 3
SMA 57 49493 - - 2830 - - - - - -
UMA 58 48 48 3 - 50 - 43 49 3% - 42 - -
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OUTSIDE OF ME: Killing Heidi

PAPA DON'T PREACH: Kelly Osbourne
POINTS OF AUTHORITY: Linkin Park

RICH GIRL: Selwyn

ROCK STAR: N*E*R*D

ROLLER COASTER: Machine Gun Fellatio
RUN: Pacifier

SOMETHING MORE BEAUTIFUL: Nikki Webster
SPIN: Lifehouse

STARRY EYED SURPRISE: Oakenfold

STOP IT, | LIKE IT: Rick Guard

SUNSHINE DAY 2002: Glaubitz & Roc
SYMPHONY OF LIFE: Tina Arena

TAKE ME AWAY (INTO THE NIGHT): 4 Strings
TAKE ME AWAY: 28 Days

TIME AFTER TIME: Novaspace

TRIBUTE: Tenacious D

TWO WRONGS / PJ'S: Wyclef Jean feat. Claudette Ortiz
U DON'T HAVE TO CALL: Usher

UH HUH: B2K

UNDERNEATH IT ALL: No Doubt
UNDERNEATH YOUR CLOTHES: Shakira
WHAT YOU GOT: Abs

WHEN YOU LOOK AT ME: Christina Milian
WHY'D YOU LIE TO ME: Anastacia

WITHOUT ME: Eminem

WORK IT OUT: Beyonce

ZEPHYR SONG, THE: Red Hot Chili Peppers
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 14th October 2002

National
TITLE: Artist Dist TW LW HP
28 DAYS: Stealing Chairs FMR 25 16 6
ABBA: Definitive Collection UMA 12 14 10
ADAMS, RYAN: Demolition UMA 98 - 54
ANTHONY, MARC: Mended SMA 86 84 84
ARIE, INDIA: Voyage To India UMA 67 82 67
ASHANTI: Ashanti UMA 85 83 10
BEACH BOYS, THE: Hits Of The Beach Boys EMI 76 - 76
BECK: Sea Change UMA 24 20 15
BEE GEES: Record (Greatest Hits) UMA 47 52 2
BEXTOR, SOPHIE ELLIS: Read My Lips UMA 48 40 9
BON JOVI: Bounce UMA 15 10 5
CANTILLATION / ANDREW WALKER: Prayer For Peace UMA 65 - 65
CARLTON, VANESSA: Be Not Nobody UMA 34 3113
CASSIDY, EVA: Imagine DID 51 36 7
CHAMBERS, KASEY: Barricades & Brickwalls EMI 33 24 1
COCKER, JOE: Definitive Collection - 18 FMR 27 43 27
COLDPLAY: A Rush Of Blood To The Head EMI 20 13 1
COLDPLAY: Parachutes EMI 90 90 2
DION, CELINE: A New Day Has Come SMA 52 44 1
DISCO MONTEGO: Disco Montego WAR 75 46 17
DISTURBED: Believe WAR 36 33 32
DIXIE CHICKS: Home SMA 42 23 11
EMINEM: The Eminem Show UMA 6 4 1
FARNHAM, JOHN: The Last Time BMG 2 - 2
GABRIEL, PETER: Up EMI 54 50 37
GARBAGE: Beautiful Garbage FMR 69 - 1
GEORGE: Polyserena FMR 59 61 1
GOOD CHARLOTTE: The Young And The Hopeless SMA 11 - 11
GRINSPOON: New Detention UMA 35 45 2
HAYES, DARREN: Spin SMA 94 98 3
HEWITT, JENNIFER LOVE: Barenaked ZRA 45 32 31
IGLESIAS, ENRIQUE: Escape UMA 9 5 1
JAMIROQUAI: A Funk Odyssey SMA 30 26 1
JOHN, ELTON: The Very Best Of Elton John UMA 73 65 1
JOHNSON, JACK: Brushfire Fairytales EMI 56 55 18
JONES, NORAH: Come Away With Me EMI 17 17 10
JURASSIC 5: Power In Numbers UMA 16 - 16
KEATING, RONAN: Destination UMA 29 28 3
KERNAGHAN, LEE: Electric Rodeo UMA 61 57 5
KEYS, ALICIA: Songs In A Minor BMG 93 92 3
KIDJO, ANGELIQUE: Black Ivory Soul SMA 97 95 84
KNOPFLER, MARK: Ragpicker's Dream UMA 55 47 47
KRALL, DIANA: Live In Paris UMA 41 73 41
KRALL, DIANA: The Look Of Love UMA 63 85 7
LAVIGNE, AVRIL: Let Go BMG 3 2 2
LIFEHOUSE: Stanley Climbfall UMA 53 39 39
LINKIN PARK: Hybrid Theory WAR 100 - 2
LINKIN PARK: Reanimation WAR 74 51 16
MACHINE GUN FELLATIO: Paging Mr Strike FMR 26 18 6
MAYER, JOHN: Room For Squares SMA 37 30 27
MCLEAN, DON: Classic Collection EMI 77 - T77
MINOGUE, KYLIE: Fever FMR 18 15 1
MOBY: 18 EMI 99 94 1
MOTOR ACE: Shoot This FMR 44 38 1
N*E*R*D: In Search Of.... EMI 84 93 70
NELLY: Nellyville UMA 5 6 2
NICKELBACK: Silver Side Up SMA 92 - 5
OASIS: Heathen Chemistry SMA 71 67 4
ORTON, BETH: Daybreaker EMI 82 89 14
PACIFIER: Pacifier WAR 72 62 8
PINK: Missundaztood BMG 49 41 14
PRESLEY, ELVIS: 30 #1 Hits BMG 1 1 1
QUEENS OF THE STONE AGE: Songs For The Deaf UMA 13 22 7
RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS: By The Way WAR 10 11 1
ROLLING STONES: 40 Licks EMI 4 3 3
RUNGA, BIC: Beautiful Collision SMA - 86 41
SCOOTER: Push The Beat For This Jam (2nd Chapter) SHK 39 42 39
SELWYN: Meant To Be SMA 62 37 9
SHAKIRA: Laundry Service SMA 7 7 1
SILVERCHAIR: Diorama EMI 66 80 1
SIMPLE PLAN: No Pads, No Helmets...just Balls WAR 96 - 96
SOUNDTRACK: Austin Powers In Goldmember WAR 43 34 34

© 2002 ARIA

The ARIA Report

NSW ViciTas Qld SA. WA
T TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW TW LW
4 2519 30 18 21 14 21 14 28 12
5 713 17 20 10 11 16 13 15 23

S50 - - - e oo

N W -

—

(%Al

N~
W2 O NWUUOWONNDO®O—- WO NW—=©NNN
'
w
o
w
=
N
©
'
S
o
'
'
~
~
w
=

19 3127 35 34 2925 35 27 17 16
15 - - 49 - .50 4335 - -
56 - - - .o o
3 - - 50 46 - - - - - -
2 -4 -4 - - - . -
2 3 - 38 - 48 - - - - -
56 - - - - - - - - -
6 2 3 2 32 3 2 4 4
2 4135 - 44 - 44 - - -
% - - - - - e e
0 - - - - - - -4 434



SOUNDTRACK: Coyote Ugly
SOUNDTRACK: Garage Days
SOUNDTRACK: | Am Sam
SOUNDTRACK: Lilo & Stitch
SOUNDTRACK: McLeod's Daughters
SOUNDTRACK: Shrek

SOUNDTRACK: XXX

SPEARS, BRITNEY: Britney
SPRINGSTEEN, BRUCE: The Rising
STREETS: Original Pirate Material
SUEDE: A New Morning
SUPERGRASS: Life On Other Planets
SYSTEM OF A DOWN: Toxicity
TAXIRIDE: Garage Mahal

TAYLOR, JAMES: October Road
TENACIOUS D: Tenacious D
THIEVERY CORPORATION: Richest Man In Babylon
U2: Best Of 1980-1990

UNDERWORLD: One Hundred Days Off
URBAN, KEITH: Golden Road
VARIOUS: Verve Remixed

VINES: Highly Evolved

WAIKIKI: I'm Already Home

WATSON, RUSSELL: Encore

WELLER, PAUL: lllumination
WHITLAMS: Torch The Moon
WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Swing When You're Winning
XZIBIT: Man Vs Machine

YOU AM I: Deliverance
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38 -38
89 100 13
21 25 5
95 63 43
50 3515
83 74 74
28 21 1
88 79 3
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31 12 12
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ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 14th October 2002
NSW  VicIT
Dist TWLWHP TI TW LW W L

TITLE: Artist

VARIOUS: So Fresh Hit Of Spring 2002
VARIOUS: Chillout Sessions 3

VARIOUS: Godskitchen Summer

VARIOUS: Wild 17 - Wild Weekends
VARIOUS: So Fresh - The Hits Of Winter 2002
VARIOUS: Open Space - The Classic Chillout Album
VARIOUS: Blazin'

VARIOUS: Very Best Of MTV Unplugged
VARIOUS: Now

VARIOUS: Clubber's Guide To... Ibiza 2002

UMA
EMI
SMA
SHK
SMA
SMA
UMA
UMA
WAR
EMI

National

1
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ARIA Australasian Artists - Week Commencing 14th October 2002

Singles

™wW W T HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 1 2 1 DOWN BOY Holly Valance <G> ERM/UMA ERM0007

2 3 2 2 LOVERBOY Boystar 301/MRA 301004

3 4 3 2 OUTSIDE OF ME Killing Heidi WAH/SONY  673019.5

4 2 10 1 RICH GIRL Selwyn <G> EPI/SONY 672814.2

5 6 2 5 CINDERELLA Shakaya COL/SONY 673126.2

6 5 4 1 SYMPHONY OF LIFE Tina Arena COL/SONY 672980.2

7 8 5 7 BEST WORK The Whitlams WARNER 0927489252

8 11 6 3 CRUSH (1980 ME) Darren Hayes ROA/SONY  300724-2

9 9 1 3 SOMETHING MORE BEAUTIFUL Nikki Webster <G> GOTH/BMG ~ GOTH02052

10 7 3 6 HOW | GOT THIS WAY Taxiride WARNER 0927489542

11 16 9 11 GET FREE The Vines ERM/UMA ERMO0005

12 12 6 5 GET YOUR JUICES GOING Starburst JVU/ZRA JEL007

13 17 10 6 NEVER BE AMAZING David Franj STD/SHK STD7012

14 10 18 1 CREEPIN' UP SLOWLY Taxiride <P> WARNER 0927456362

15 - RE 12 LONDON STILL The Waifs MGM WAIFSCD004

16 - NEW 16 RUN Pacifier WARNER 0927491812

17 15 19 1 KISS KISS Holly Valance <P> ERM/UMA ERM0002

18 13 9 4 MAGIC Disco Montego feat. Katie Underwood BOMB/WAR 0927479892

19 20 3 17 NO REASON Grinspoon UMA 0192532

20 14 6 4 LUV YOUR LIFE Silverchair ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD10

Albums

™wW W T HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 - NEW 1 THE LAST TIME John Farnham GOTH/BMG 74321969012

2 1 7 1 MCLEOD'S DAUGHTERS Soundtrack <G> COL/SONY 5086732000

3 3 53 1 FEVER Kylie Minogue <P>6 FMR 334642

4 9 13 1 HIGHLY EVOLVED The Vines <G> ERM/EMI ERM0004

5 6 10 2 GARAGE MAHAL Taxiride <G> WARNER 0927452232

6 4 4 1 STEALING CHAIRS 28 Days FMR 335712

7 5 7 1 PAGING MR STRIKE Machine Gun Fellatio / MGF <G> FMR 335652

8 7 12 1 TORCH THE MOON The Whitlams <G> WARNER 0927457942

9 2 2 2 DELIVERANCE You Am | BMG 74321957612

10 8 58 1 BARRICADES & BRICKWALLS Kasey Chambers <P>4 CAP/EMI 5353322

11 12 19 1 NEW DETENTION Grinspoon <P> UMA 1585312

12 - NEW 12 GOLDEN ROAD Keith Urban WARNER 0927492202

13 11 9 1 SHOOT THIS Motor Ace <G> FMR 335542

14 16 32 1 POLYSERENA George <P>2 FMR 334862

15 15 15 1 ELECTRIC RODEO Lee Kernaghan <G> ABC/UMA 12432

16 10 6 2 MEANT TO BE Selwyn <G> EPI/SONY 5083612000

17 - NEW 17 PRAYER FOR PEACE Cantillation / Antony Walker ACL/UMA 4658242

18 19 28 1 DIORAMA Silverchair <P> ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD8SP

19 17 8 3 PACIFIER Pacifier WARNER 0927485792

20 13 5 5 DISCO MONTEGO Disco Montego WARNER 0927489532
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TITLE Artist

LIFESTYLES OF THE RICH & FAMOUS Good Charlotte
RUN Pacifier

POINTS OF AUTHORITY Linkin Park

JUST VISITING PART 2 Cog

I'D DO ANYTHING Simple Plan

DENY Default

COMFORT ME Pacifier

AERIALS System Of A Down

A DIGNIFIED RAGE Superheist

TEN YEARS / NOT PRETTY ENOUGH One Dollar Short
LOST CONTROL Grinspoon

BOOM P.O.D.

SOMEWHERE OUT THERE Our Lady Peace

MAN OR MOUSE Millencolin

WASTING MY TIME Default

HATE TO SAY | TOLD YOU SO The Hives

WHAT WE'RE ALL ABOUT Sum 41

WHERE DO WE GO FROM HERE Filter

NO LIGHT 3rd Strike

TAKE THE LONG ROAD AND WALK IT The Music

TITLE Artist

SONGS FOR THE DEAF Queens Of The Stone Age
STEALING CHAIRS 28 Days

BELIEVE Disturbed

TOXICITY System Of A Down <P>2
PACIFIER Pacifier

REANIMATION Linkin Park

HYBRID THEORY Linkin Park <P>4
IDENTICAL REMOTE CONTROLLED REACTIONS Superheist
THE MUSIC The Music

SATELLITE P.O.D. <G>
UNTOUCHABLES Korn <P>

STONE SOUR Stone Sour

COME CLEAN Puddle Of Mudd

UNDER A PALE GREY SKY Sepultura
THE SICKNESS Disturbed

THE AMALGAMUT Filter

EIGHT DAYS AWAY One Dollar Short
LATERALUS Tool <P>

SYSTEM OF A DOWN System Of A Down
LOVEHATETRAGEDY Papa Roach

© 2002 ARIA
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Distributor
SONY
WARNER
WARNER
MGM
WARNER
FMR
WARNER
SONY
SHOCK

Cat. No.
673051.2
0927491812
9362424712
LSR003
7567853622
021172
0927467892
672903.5
PIV0003
021002
0159632
7567853402
672965.2
BHR153
020712
BHR122
672782.2
9362424682
020992
5466892

Cat. No.
4934400
335715
9362483612
5081612000
0927491312
9362483262
9362482672
PIVOTAL0002
5368002
7567835972
5017705000
RR8410-2
4932442
RR8436-2
9362483152
9362479632
335092
9210132
491209.2
4503672
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TITLE: Artist

THE KETCHUP SONG (ASEREJE) Las Ketchup <G>
THE LOGICAL SONG Scooter <P>

IT JUST WON'T DO Tim Deluxe

GET OVER YOU Sophie Ellis Bextor <P>

TIME AFTER TIME Novaspace

JAMES DEAN (I WANNA KNOW) Daniel Bedingfield
STARRY EYED SURPRISE Oakenfold

HEAVEN DJ Sammy <G>

A LITTLE LESS CONVERSATION Elvis Vs JXL <P>2
MY VISION Jakatta

TAKE ME AWAY (INTO THE NIGHT) 4 Strings
SUNSHINE DAY 2002 Glaubitz & Roc

MAGIC Disco Montego feat. Katie Underwood

| AIN'T PLAYIN' Rockmelons

DON'T SAY GOODBYE Paulina Rubio

ALONE Lasgo

BRAND NEW DAY GT

DOVE (I'LL BE LOVING YOU) Moony

LAY YOUR HANDS ON ME Icehouse Vs. Speed Of Light
REASON / WILL I? lan Van Dahl

FOREVER Dee Dee

CORNER OF THE EARTH Jamiroquai

FASCINATED Raven Maize

RECKLESS GIRL The Beginerz

WISH | DIDN'T MISS YOU Angie Stone

TITLE: Artist

CHILLOUT SESSIONS 3 Various

GODSKITCHEN SUMMER Various

FEVER Kylie Minogue <P>6

WILD 17 - WILD WEEKENDS Various

A FUNK ODYSSEY Jamiroquai <P>3

OPEN SPACE - THE CLASSIC CHILLOUT ALBUM Various <P>
RICHEST MAN IN BABYLON Thievery Corporation
CLUBBER'S GUIDE TO... IBIZA 2002 Various
READ MY LIPS Sophie Ellis Bextor <P>

SKITZMIX VOLUME 1 - THE ULTIMATE SKITZMIX Various
DISCO MONTEGO Disco Montego

ONE HUNDRED DAYS OFF Underworld

AFTER DINNER MINT Various

RUSH Various

VERVE REMIXED Various

LIGHT YEARS Kylie Minogue <P>4

ORIGINAL PIRATE MATERIAL The Streets

18 Moby <P>

TRANCE CENTRAL Various

3000 FEET HIGH paulmac <G>

PLAY Moby <P>4

FINISTERRE St. Etienne

GOTTA GET THRU THIS Daniel Bedingfield

COME WITH US The Chemical Brothers <G>

AU RE'VE Cassius
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Co.
COL/SONY
SHOCK
UDA/UMA
PDR/UMA
MIS/EMI
PDR/UMA
PER/FMR
SHOCK
RCA/BMG
MIS/EMI
UDA/UMA
SHOCK
BOMB/WAR
FMR

UMA
SHOCK
VIRIEMI
CAP/EMI
WARNER
SHOCK
MIS/EMI
COL/SONY
MIS/EMI
BMG
JIBMG

Co.
MIS/EMI
DP/SONY
FMR
SHOCK
COL/SONY
COL/SONY
SHOCK
MIS/EMI
PDR/UMA
SHOCK
WARNER
V2/ZRA
UDA/UMA
JIVE/ZRA
VE/UMA
FMR
WARNER
MUTE/EMI
UDA/UMA
ELEV/EMI
EMI
SHOCK
PDR/UMA
VIRIEMI
EMI

Cat. No.
673209.2
ADICT129CD
0191952
5708492
PORNCD5007
5709342
021142
CSRCD50404
74321943572
MOSCD5020
0190042
TINTCD5047
0927479892
021112
0159352
CSRCD50407
5512792
5511382
0927491532
BANG0085
PORNCD5006
672873.2
MOSCD5019
74321942232
80813211621

Cat. No.
MOSA020
5096872000
334642
CSRCD5175
5040692000
5054192000
ESL060
MOSA019
5899872
CSRCD5174
0927489532
JB01020102
0690802
JEL008
5896062
MUSH332832
0927435682
CDSTUMM202
0692792
ELEVENCD4
8475762
MNTCD1033
0651202
8118952
8130392
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TITLE: Artist

GANGSTA LOVIN' Eve feat Alicia Keys <G>
CLEANIN' OUT MY CLOSET Eminem <G>
JUST A LITTLE Liberty X <G>

RICH GIRL Selwyn <G>

FEEL IT BOY Beenie Man feat Janet Jackson
CINDERELLA Shakaya

HAPPY Ashanti

MY NECK, MY BACK (LICK IT) Khia

WORK IT OUT Beyonce <G>

HOT IN HERRE Nelly <P>

—

ROCK STAR N*E*R*D

FOOLISH Ashanti <P>

ME JULIE Ali G Feat. Shaggy <G>
WITHOUT ME Eminem <P>3

UH HUH B2K

U DON'T HAVE TO CALL Usher

NN = 0WOTOoON =01 O o N B W-a -

-
(2]

12 DOWN A** CHICK Ja Rule

10 NO MATTA WHAT (PARTY ALL NIGHT) Toya

5 NASTY GIRL Destiny's Child <G>

13 ROLL ON/ THIS IS HOW WE DO IT Mis-Teeq

TITLE: Artist

NELLYVILLE Nelly <P>

THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem <P>4

MAN VS MACHINE Xzibit

POWER IN NUMBERS Jurassic 5
BLAZIN' Various

MEANT TO BE Selwyn <G>

VOYAGE TO INDIA India Arie

IN SEARCH OF.... N*E*R*D

ASHANTI Ashanti <G>

SONGS IN A MINOR Alicia Keys <P>2
8701 Usher <P>

PAIN IS LOVE Ja Rule <P>
EVE-OLUTION Eve

DANCE R&B CLUB ANTHEMS VOLUME 3 Various
MARSHALL MATHERS LP Eminem <P>3
FULL CIRCLE Boyz Il Men

SAVE THE LAST DANCE Soundtrack <G>
2001 Dr. Dre <G>

GREATEST HITS 2Pac

A LITTLE DEEPER Ms Dynamite

THE SLIM SHADY LP Eminem

WE INVENTED THE REMIX P. Diddy
FAST & FURIOUS Soundtrack <G>
CHARLIE'S ANGELS Soundtrack <P>
MASQUERADE Wyclef Jean

© 2002 ARIA
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TWO WRONGS / PJ'S Wyclef Jean feat Claudette Ortiz <P>

WHEN YOU LOOK AT ME Christina Milian <G>

I'M GONNA BE ALRIGHT Jennifer Lopez <G>

BLACK SUITS COMIN' (NOD YA HEAD) Will Smith Introducing Tra-Knox <G>
1 GONE CLUBBIN' / GIRLFRIEND *Nsync <G>

ARIA Urban Chart - Week Commencing 14th October 2002

Co. Cat. No.
INR/UMA 4977902
INR/UMA 4977932
V2/ZRA  VVR5020343
COL/SONY 672575.2
EPI/SONY 672814.2
VIRIEMI 5467182
COL/SONY 673126.2
RAL/UMA 0639282
EPI/SONY 673045.9
COL/SONY 672773.2
UMA 0159762
RAL/UMA 5829262
VIREEMI 5466332
EPI/SONY 672884.2
RAL/UMA 5829362
ISLIJUMA 5828592
UMA 4977312
EPI/SONY 672885.2
ARI/BMG 74321958442
COL/SONY 672540.2
JIVE/ZRA 9254012
RAL/UMA 5889412
ARI/BMG 74321943722

COL/SONY 672446.2
SHOCK  ADICT128CD
Co. Cat. No.

UMA 0177472
UMA 4933272
COL/SONY 5047539000
INRIUMA 4934610
UMA 5836972
EPI/SONY 5083619000
MO/UMA 0167002
VIREEMI 8119832
RAL/UMA 5868302
JIBMG 80813200022
ARI/BMG 74321950692
RAL/UMA 5864372
INRIUMA 4934792
VV/EMI VUC003CD
UMA 4930622
ARI/BMG 07822147412
HWR/FMR 333522
UMA 4904862
JIVE/ZRA 0522662
PDR/UMA 5899942
MCA/UMA IND90287
BAD/BMG 78612730622
RAL/UMA 5488322
COL/SONY 498478.2
COL/SONY 5084439000
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1 20
2 4
3 2
4 1
5 -
6 9
7 14
8 6
9 3
10 12
1 -
12 25
13 19
14 -
15 5
16 16
17 7
18 10
19 17
20 1
21 15
22 -
23 -
24 -
25 8
26 18
27 -
28 23
29 33
30 21
31 31
32 -
33 -
34 -
35 22
36 -
37 39
38 26
39 32
40 -

(The ARIA Club chart is based on DJ Club Play and Audience Reaction)

ARIA Club Chart -Week Commencing 14th October 2002

TITLE/KEY MIX/ARTIST/LABEL

INSANE - Dark Monks

SUGAR HIGH - King Unique

WHATCHALOOKINAT (THUNDERPUSS MIXES) - Whitney Houston

THE SOUND OF VIOLENCE - Cassius feat Steve Edwards

AT THE END (SCUMFROG MIX) - Lio

TAKE ME WITH YOU - Cosmos

SHINEY DISCO BALL - Who Da Funk feat Jessica Eve

IRRESISTABLE (MIXES) — Superchumbo

FLY WITH ME (ORIGINAL MIX) - Coloursound

KEEP ROCKIN’ (E-SMOOVE MIX) - Mr Timothy feat Donica Thornton

COME INTO MY WORLD (ROBBIE RIVERA MIX) Kylie Minogue
GENEDEFEKT (CAJMERE MIX) - Green Velvet

RHYTHM IS A DANCER 2002 (SUPERCHUMBO & CJ STONE MIXES) - Snap
PUT THE NEEDLE ON IT (JASON NEVINS MIX) Danni Minogue

HELP ME (REMIXES) Timo Maas Feat. Kelis

DON'T MESS WITH MY MAN - Nivea feat Brian & Brandon Casey of Jagged Edge
TWO MONTHS OFF - Underworld

WORK IT - Missy “Misemeanor” Elliot

DO YOU REMEMBER HOUSE? (BOB SINCLAR MIX) - Blaze

GANGSTA LOVIN' - Eve feat Alicia Keys

BLANC TAPE (CHICKEN LIPS MIX) - Kingsize

INSATIABLE (KID CREME VS JUNIOR JACK MIX) - Thick Dick Feat. Latanza
THE BEAT GOES ON (JUNIOR JACK REMIX) — Bob Sinclair

THE POWER 2002 - Snap

SUNSHINE DAY 2002 (Sgt Slick & Elroy mixes) - Glaubitz & Roc

SET IT OFF - Resin Dogs

SEX (WARREN CLARKE & FILTERHEADZ MIXES) — Robbie Rivera vs Billy Paul
CATCH THE BEAT (DIMI'S & MOUSSE T'S OLD SCHOOL REMIX) - T Ski Valley
4 TRIBES - Organ Donors

THAT'S HOW GOOD THE LOVE IS (RULER'S OF THE DEEP MIX) — Il Padrinas Feat. Jocelyn Brown
WHAT'S YOUR FLAVA - Craig David

PSYCHO EX GIRLFRIEND- Eddie Amador

LIFE SONG (REMIXES) - Hamish

TURN IT UP (D RAMIREZ REMIX) Rambo

FEELIN’ KINDA STRANGE — Drummatic Twins

WHAT'S GOLDEN - Jurassic 5

NOTHIN' - NORE

GET READY - Rhibosome

NUMBER 1 - Asle

MACHINE SAYS YES (JOSH WINK/TIGA MIXES) - FC Kahuna

© 2002 ARIA
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[Forthcoming Release / Date]

XXX
XXX
XXX
EMI
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
FMR
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
ZRA
ZRA
XXX
XXX
UMA
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
SHK
EMI
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
BMG
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
EMI
XXX
XXX



ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 14th October 2002
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ARTIST Title

GLAUBITZ & ROC Sunshine Day 2002
RICK GUARD Stop It, I Like It

APPLETON Fantasy

COG Just Visiting Part 2

SIMPLE PLAN I'd Do Anything

DEE DEE Forever

RAVEN MAIZE Fascinated

THE BEGINERZ Reckless Girl

H & CLAIRE Half A Heart

DEATH IN VEGAS Hands Around My Throat
RESIN DOGS Set It Off

ULTRASUN Love Me More

INTENSO PROJECT Luv Da Sunshine
J.C.A. | Begin To Wonder

ST. ETIENNE Action

THE JOHN BUTLER TRIO John Butler Trio EP
THE STREETS Weak Become Heroes
BODYJAR One In A Million

B.J. CARUANA Dance All Night

SNAP! VS PLAYTHING Do You See The Light

ARTIST Title

PAUL WELLER lllumination

N*E*R*D In Search Of....

MARC ANTHONY Mended

THE STREETS Original Pirate Material

SIMPLE PLAN No Pads, No Helmets...just Balls
RYAN ADAMS Demolition

THE MUSIC The Music

BOB GELDOF Sex, Age & Death

THE CORAL The Coral

THE FLAMING LIPS Yoshimi Battles The Pink Robots
DR. DRE 2001 <G>

ST. ETIENNE Finisterre

DANIEL BEDINGFIELD Gotta Get Thru This
STONE SOUR Stone Sour

CASSIUS Au Re've

DEFAULT The Fallout

MS DYNAMITE A Little Deeper

PUDDLE OF MUDD Come Clean

SLAVA GRIGORYAN Sonatas And Fantasies
IRWIN THOMAS The Evolution Of Irwin Thomas

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Singles
™ W
1 4
2 1
3 2
4 .
5 19
6 3
7 10
8 5
9 14
10 20
11 -
12 -
13 18
14 8
15 16
16 -
17 6
18 9
19 -
20 -
Albums
™w W
1 1
2 3
3 2
4 5
5 -
6 4
7 7
8 -
9 -
10 11
11 6
12 10
13 8
14 14
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 9
19 16
20 18
Honour Roll:
Chart
Single
Single
Single
Album
Album
Album
Album

Deb
1

42
43
8

11
16
38

ARTIST Title

LAS KETCHUP The Ketchup Song (Asereje)
SADDLE CLUB Hello World

JAKATTA My Vision

XZIBIT Man Vs Machine

GOOD CHARLOTTE TheYoung And The Hopeless
JURASSIC 5 Power In Numbers

KEITH URBAN Golden Road
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Distributor
SHOCK
UMA

UMA

MGM
WARNER

SONY

DIST
COL/SONY
SHOCK
MIS/EMI
COL/SONY
EPI/SONY
INR/UMA
WARNER

Cat. No.
TINTCD5047
4731702
5709842
LSR003
7567853622
PORNCD5006
MOSCD5019
74321942232
0927491762
74321971072
HF23
HUSSYCD5027
STD7014
0927470072
MNT73CDE
JBT002
0927489032
5512800
0927442032
MOSCD5018

Cat. No.
5094892000
8119832
5018512000
0927435682
7567931262
1703332
5368002
0927460602
5084782000
9362481412
4904862
MNTCD1033
0651202
RR8410-2
8130392
TVT23102
5899942
4932442
4722242
GOTH02042

Catalogue No.
673209.2
TSCO1
MOSCD5020
5047532000
5094882000
4934372
0927492202
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 14th October 2002

Tl
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NEW

15

25
178
254

13
RIE

52

20
164
RIE
182

51

38

NEW

37

30

Tl

NEW

28
18
202
37

33

46
52
35
29
NEW
147
14
109

19
RIE
RIE
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TITLE:Artist

BARRICADES & BRICKWALLS Kasey Chambers <P>4
GOLDEN ROAD Keith Urban

HOME Dixie Chicks <G>

ELECTRIC RODEO Lee Kernaghan <G>

THE MAN FROM SNOWY RIVER Soundtrack
GUNYAH John Williamson <G>

THE CAPTAIN Kasey Chambers <P>2

COME ON OVER Shania Twain <P>15

THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <G>
GOOD FRIENDS Adam Brand <G>

WILD AT HEART Beccy Cole

LONG WAY HOME Troy Cassar Daley
LEGENDARY - JOHN DENVER John Denver <G>
SONGS FROM THE LANDLINE Various

WIDE OPEN SPACES Dixie Chicks <P>

THERE YOU'LL BE Faith Hill <P>3

DRIVE Alan Jackson <G>

MIDNIGHT AND LONESOME Buddy Miller

BUILT FOR SPEED Adam Brand

TRAVELLIN' STILL... ALWAYS WILL Slim Dusty / Anne Kirkpatrick

Co.
CAP/EMI
WARNER
EPI/SONY
ABC/UMA
ABC/UMA
EMI
CAP/EMI
POL/UMA
COL/SONY
OSE
ABC/UMA
ESS/EMI
RCA/BMG
UMA
SONY
WARNER
ARI/BMG
SHOCK
OSE

EMI

ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 14th October 2002
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TITLE:Artist
ENCORE Russell Watson

Co.
UMA

Cat. No.
5353322
0927492202
5093542000
12432
12762
5391722
5203552
5462022
C2K86290
CDCBO001
10022
5399092
74321659632
12572
489842.2
9362482412
07863670392
HCD8149
CDCBO006
5380342

Cat. No.
4730302

PRAYER FOR PEACE Cantillation / Antony Walker

ELIZABETHAN SERENADE-BEST OF Various

JOSH GROBAN Josh Groban

TRANQUILITY Various

ROMANZA Andrea Bocelli <P>5

THE VOICE Russell Watson <G>

MUSIC FOR DREAMING Ensemble Of Musicians From The Melbourne
Symphony Orchestra

LORD OF THE RINGS Soundtrack <G>

TUSCAN SKIES / CIELI DI TOSCANA Andrea Bocelli <P>

ACL/UMA 4658242
ABC/UMA 4725092
WARNER 9362481542
ACL/UMA 4657002
MER/UMA 4564562
DDC/UMA 4707632

SI/SMA MDCDO001

WARNER 9362482382
PHS/UMA 5893412

CLASSICS Sarah Brightman <P>

SONATAS AND FANTASIES Slava Grigoryan
MAKE BELIEVE Yvonne Kenny

TIME TO SAY GOODBYE Sarah Brightman
ENCORE Sarah Brightman

TITANIC Soundtrack <P>5

BEL CANTO SCENES Renee Fleming

EMI
UMA

5332572
4722242

ACL/UMA 4658252

EMI
UMA

SONY

UMA

5565112
5890502
SK63213
4671012

THE BEST OF THE 3 TENORS Carreras, Domingo, Pavarotti
CARL ORFF: CARMINA BURANA Cantillation
DIRT MUSIC Various
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DDC/UMA 4669992
ACL/UMA 4724812
ABC/UMA 4720462
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ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 14th October 2002

Tl HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
17 1 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <G> EMI 5320882
2 2 LIVE IN PARIS Diana Krall VE/UMA 0651092
56 1 THE LOOK OF LOVE Diana Krall <P> VE/UMA 5898672
20 3 BLACK IVORY SOUL Angelique Kidjo COL/SONY 5076165000
2 5 JERUSALEM Steve Earle EPI/SONY 5094802000
4 3 ASK A WOMAN WHO KNOWS Natalie Cole VE/UMA 5897742
3 2 LOST IN PARADISE Armik MRA BR7100
64 1 TOURIST St. Germain <P> EMI 5262012
31 1 ROMANCE Frank Sinatra <G> WARNER 8122735892
151 1 CLAPTON CHRONICLES: THE BEST OF ERIC CLAPTON Eric Clapton <P> WARNER 9362475692
135 1 KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis <G> COL/SONY 487496.2
162 1 WHEN | LOOK IN YOUR EYES Diana Krall VE/UMA  IMPD304
8 4 THE ESSENTIAL TONY BENNETT Tony Bennett SONY C2K86634
9 6 SO FAR SO GOOD - THE BEST OF James Morrison WARNER 0927485492
205 1 BUENA VISTA SOCIAL CLUB Ry Cooder <P> MRA WCD050
33 3 THE ESSENTIAL MILES DAVIS Miles Davis SONY C2K85475
9 6 THIS MADNESS CALLED LOVE Emma Pask WARNER MORO012
1" 6 DON'T GIVE UP ON ME Solomon Burke SHOCK  E80358-2
R/E 2 COME ON IN R. L. Burnside SHOCK  E80317-2
RIE 10 BLUE VOICES Various FMR FANCD60602
© 2002 ARIA
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ARIA Audio Visual - Week Commencing 14th October 2002
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TITLE:Artist

HELL FREEZES OVER Eagles <P>3

20,000 WATT RSL - THE MIDNIGHT OIL COLLECTION Midnight Oil <G>
VIDEO GREATEST HITS - HISTORY Michael Jackson

LIVE AT THE ALBERT Robbie Williams

THE WALL Pink Floyd <P>

HiStory ON FILM - VOLUME Il - HOME VIDEO Michael Jackson <G>
BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison <P>

LIVE IN SYDNEY Kylie Minogue <P>2

ALL THE WAY...A DECADE OF SONG AND VIDEO Celine Dion
THE UP IN SMOKE TOUR Dr Dre, Eminem, Snoop Dog, Ice Cube, Warren G. <P>2
LIVE IN LONDON The Corrs <P>

TOURING BAND 2000 Pearl Jam <P>

OFF THE MAP Red Hot Chili Peppers <G>

THE DEFINITIVE ELVIS Elvis Presley <P>

TIMELESS - LIVE IN CONCERT Barbra Streisand <G>

ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees <P>

S & M Metallica <P>

STIFF UPPER LIP LIVE AC/DC <P>

SUPERNATURAL CONCERT SPECIAL Santana <P>

THE DANCE Fleetwood Mac <P>

© 2002 ARIA
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Co.
WARNER

Cat. No.
8573830902

COL/SONY 200780.2

EPI/SONY
CAP/EMI

EVD50123
4926859

COL/SONY 200968.2

EPI/SONY
WARNER
WARNER
EPI/SONY
WARNER
WARNER
EPI/SONY
WARNER

50138.9
8573862142
0927405533
50229.9
8573868233
8536531263
EV54010
7599385303

RED/SONY RVHS0009
COL/SONY 54202.9

WARNER
WARNER
FMR

WARNER
WARNER

3984255583
8536402183
4926783

8573830513
7599384863



™w Lw T HP
1 2 5 1
2 3 88 1
3 12 65 3
4 15 47 4
5 16 37 1
6 6 38 1
7 26 7 5
8 - NEW 8
9 10 3 4
10 35 83 2
11 9 8 2
12 25 53 1
13 17 35 3
14 5 9 2
15 4 10 1
16 - RE 1
17 1 65 1
18 20 37 1
19 19 10 5
20 - RE 3
21 38 19 2
22 8 86 1
23 21 19 17
24 39 2 24
25 33 14 1
26 32 2 26
27 13 17 1
28 - RE 28
29 18 6 17
30 - RE 15
31 24 83 4
32 22 82 4
33 14 17 2
34 7 13 1
35 27 42 2
36 - RE 6
37 1 8 1
38 29 10 7
39 - RE 25
40 - RE 4
These were in the top 40 last week:
23 6 3
28 3 10
30 31 4
31 6 6
34 11 9
36 40 5
37 5 1
40 20 1

ARIA Top 40 DVD - Week Commencing 14th October 2002

TITLE Artist

THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba

HELL FREEZES OVER Eagles <P>3

HITS OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf

20,000 WATT RSL - THE MIDNIGHT OIL COLLECTION Midnight Oil <G>
VIDEO GREATEST HITS - HISTORY Michael Jackson

LIVE AT THE ALBERT Robbie Williams

HIStory ON FILM - VOLUME Il - HOME VIDEO Michael Jackson <G>
ACROSS THE NIGHT - THE CREATION OF DIORAMA Silverchair
CHAOS Sepultura

BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison <P>

DUECE Korn

LIVE IN SYDNEY Kylie Minogue <P>2

ALL THE WAY...A DECADE OF SONG AND VIDEO Celine Dion
LIVE AT BUDOKAN Ozzy Osbourne

THE MORNING VIEW SESSIONS Incubus

LIVE IN LONDON The Corrs <P>

TOURING BAND 2000 Pearl Jam <P>

OFF THE MAP Red Hot Chili Peppers <G>

ESSENTIAL 80'S Various

TIMELESS - LIVE IN CONCERT Barbra Streisand <G>

LIVE IN PARIS Diana Krall

THE UP IN SMOKE TOUR Dr Dre, Eminem, Snoop Dog, Ice Cube, Warren G. <P>2
ULTIMATE COLLECTION, THE Billy Joel

MUSIC IN HIGH PLACES - LIVE IN HAWAII Deftones

INTIMATE AND LIVE Kylie Minogue

THE BLACK SABBATH STORY VOLUME 1 BLACK SABBATH
ALL ACCESS EUROPE Eminem

THE WILDLIFE CONCERT John Denver

VH1 STORYTELLERS Billy Idol

LIVE AT THE BEACON THEATRE James Taylor

ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees <P>

S & M Metallica <P>

THUG ANGEL - THE LIFE OF AN OUTLAW Tupac Shakur

LIVE IN HAWAII Janet Jackson

STIFF UPPER LIP LIVE AC/DC <P>

LIVE BY REQUEST Bee Gees

THE DEFINITIVE ELVIS Elvis Presley <P>

FREDDIE MERCURY TRIBUTE CONCERT: SPECIAL 10TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION Queen

ZOOM TOUR LIVE ELO
THE DANCE Fleetwood Mac <P>

GREATEST MILLENIUM KARAOKE PARTY Various

THE ULTIMATE KARAOKE CHART ALBUM Various

1991-2000 GREATEST HITS VIDEO COLLECTION Smashing Pumpkins
KARAOKE PARTY CLASSICS Various

URETHRA CHRONICLES Il Blink 182

NEIL DIAMOND'S GREATEST HITS LIVE Neil Diamond

KARAOKE CLASSICS Various

VOLUME 2 Incubus
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Co.

UMA
WARNER
EPI/SONY
COL/SONY
EPI/SONY
CAP/EMI
EPI/SONY
ELEV/EMI
RR/SONY
WARNER
EPI/SONY
WARNER
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
WARNER
EPI/SONY
WARNER
EMI
COL/SONY
WARNER
WARNER
COL/SONY
WARNER

EPI/SONY
WARNER
COL/SONY
WARNER
WARNER
WARNER
WARNER
FMR
WARNER
RED/SONY
EMI
WARNER
WARNER

RED/SONY
RED/SONY
EMI
RED/SONY
UMA
COL/SONY
RED/SONY
EPI/SONY

Cat. No.
0174459
8573830902
49079.9
201343.9
EVD50123
4926859
50138.9
ELEVENDVD12
DVD0965-9
8573862142
EVD54198
0927405532
50229.9
EVD54271
54199.9
8536531262
EVD54010
7599385302
4928859
54202.9
0927462352
8573868232
201512.9
0927481902
335248
0927486282
4933219
EVD49710
0927452132
50171.9
0927420282
8536402182
0927453352
0927474932
335535
0927436402
RDVD0099
4928699
0927416902
7599384862

RDVD0062
RDVD0063
4779199
RDVD0060
1128929
CVD49014
RDVD0061
50231.9



Singles

W W TITLE Artist

1 - THE KETCHUP SONG (ASEREJE) Las Ketchup
2 - NEW DIRECTION S Club Juniors

3 1 THE LONG AND WINDING ROAD / SUSPICIOUS Will Young & Gareth Gates
4 3 COMPLICATED Lavril Lavigne

5 - ALL MY LIFE Foo Fighters

6 5 JUST LIKE A PILL Pink

7 2 DOWN BOY Holly Valance

8 6 MY VISION Jakatta Feat Seal

9 4 DOWN 4 U Irv Gotti Presents

10 7 LITTLE BY LITTLE / SHE IS LOVE Oasis

" - CHECK THE MEANING Richard Ashcroft

12 8 THE TIDE IS HIGH (GET THE FEELING) Atomic Kitten
13 - DREAMING OF YOU Coral

14 10 WHAT | GO TO SCHOOL FOR Busted

15 12 GANGSTA LOVIN' Eve Feat. Alicia Keys

16 13 CLEANIN’ OUT MY CLOSET Eminem

17 - HELP ME Nick Carter

18 1 LIFE GOES ON LeAnn Rimes

19 - FOREVER Trinity-X

20 - OUTTATHAWAY The Vines

Albums

W W TITLE Artist

1 1 ELV1S - 30 NUMBER 1 HITS Elvis Presley
2 - 40 LICKS Rolling Stones

3 13 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones

4 3 MISSUNDAZTOOD Pink

5 5 NELLYVILLE Nelly

6 4 ARUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay
7 - THE RAGPICKER'S DREAM Mark Knopfler
8 8 LET GO Lavril Lavigne

9 - LIFE ON OTHER PLANETS Supergrass

10 9 HEATHEN CHEMISTRY Oasis

11 2 BOUNCE Bon Jovi

12 6 FEELS SO GOOD Atomic Kitten

13 14 ALITTLE DEEPER Ms. Dynamite

14 - SONGBOOK- A LIFETIME OF MUSIC David Gates
15 - AQUALUNG Aqualung

16 12 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem

17 7 ILLUMINATION Paul Weller

18 19 BY THE WAY Red Hot Chili Peppers

19 16 IMAGINE Eva Cassidy

20 10 THINKING IT OVER Liberty X

(Courtesy of BPI®)

UK Chart - Week Commencing 13t October 2002
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 19th October 2002

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20

LW

@mwmmhwwag
OB OCOTW-=-2N

TITLE Artist

DILEMMA Nelly featuring Kelly Rowland

A MOMENT LIKE THIS Kelly Clarkson

GANGSTA LOVIN' Eve featuring Alicia Keys

HEY MA Cam'ron Feat. Juelz Santana, Freeky Zekey & Toya
WORK IT Missy “Misdemeanor” Elliot

COMPLICATED Auvril Lavigne

ONE LAST BREATH Creed

UNDERNEATH IT ALL No Doubt Feat. Lady Saw
LOSE YOURSELF Eminem

LUV U BETTER LLCool J

SK8ER BOI Avril Lavigne

CLEANIN' OUT MY CLOSET Eminem

I NEED A GIRL (PART 2) P. Diddy & Ginuwine feat. Loon, Mario Winans & Tammy Ruggeri
LIKE | LOVE YOU Justin Timberlake

MOVE B***H Ludacris feat. Mystikal & Infamous
GOTTA GET THROUGH THIS Daniel Bedingfield

IF | COULD GO! Angie Martinez Feat. Lil Mo & Sacario
GIMME THE LIGHT Sean Paul

| CARE 4 U Aaliyah

NOTHIN'N.OR.E

The Billboard 200 — Top 20

12

18
10 14
1 15
12 7
13 9
14 11
15 10
16 13
17 16
18 -
19 19
20 -
™w Lw
1 1
2 -
3 -
4 .
5 2
6 3
7 -
8 5
9 7
10 4
1 6
12 -
13 11
14 12
15 8
16 9
17 14
18 -
19 -
20 -

TITLE Artist

ELV1S: 30 #1 HITS Elvis Presley

40 LICKS Rolling Stones

MAN VS MACHINE Xzibit

AMERICAN IDOL: GREATEST MOMENTS Soundtrack
HOME Dixie Chicks

LET GO Avril Lavigne

THE YOUNG AND THE HOPELESS Good Charlotte
NELLYVILLE Nelly

THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem

BELIEVE Disturbed

VOYAGE TO INDIA India Arie

TWISTED ANGEL LeAnn Rimes

COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones

LUDACRIS PRESENTS DISTURBING THA PEACE: GOLDEN GRAIN Various
SEA CHANGE Beck

UP Peter Gabriel

UNLEASHED Toby Keith

LIVE IN PARIS Diana Krall

FLOETIC Floetry

ASHANTI Ashanti

(Courtesy of Billboard®)
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Singles
™ Lw
1 1
22
3 16
4 8
5 4
6 3
7 -
8§ 5
9 9
10 8
1M 7
12 -
1319
14 12
15 -
16 -
17 20
18 15
19 13
20 14
Albums
™ Lw
12
2 -
31
4 -
5 3
6 7
7 6
8§ 5
9 4
10 18
11 8
12 10
13 9
1% 1N
15 13
16 12
17 20
18 -
19 15
20 -

European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 14t October 2002

Title/Artist

ASEREJE (LAS KETCHUP) Las Ketchup
COMPLICATED Avril Lavigne

JUST LIKE A PILL Pink

THE TIDE IS HIGH (GET THE FEELING) Atomic Kitten
CLEANIN' OUT MY CLOSET Eminem

UNDERNEATH YOUR CLOTHES Shakira

MUSIQUE Star Academy 2

I'M ALIVE Celine Dion

THE LONG AND WINDING ROAD / SUSPICIOUS MINDS Will Young & Gareth Gates
MANHATTAN KABOUL Renaud/Axelle Red
GANGSTA LOVIN' Eve Feat. Alicia Keys

DOWN BOY Holly Valance

REIN QUE LES MOTS (TI AMORE) Umberto Tozzi & Lena Ka
ADDICTIVE Truth Hurts Feat.Rakim

DREAMER / GETS ME THROUGH Ozzy Osbourne
DOWN 4 U Irv Gotti Pres. The Inc.

A THOUSAND MILES Vanessa Carlton

ROUND ROUND Sugababes

WITHOUT ME Eminem

LA BOMBA King Africa

Title/Artist

ELVIS 30 #1 HITS Elvis Presley

FORTY LICKS Rolling Stones

BOUNCE Bon Jovi

THE RAGPICKER'S DREAM Mark Knopfler
UP Peter Gabriel

LET GO Auvril Lavigne

MISSUNDAZTOOD Pink

THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem

RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay
COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones
MENSCH Herbert Gronemeyer
NELLYVILLE Nelly

STARS THE BEST OF THE CRANBERRIES The Cranberries
BY THE WAY Red Hot Chili Peppers
LAUNDRY SERVICE Shakira

FEELS SO GOOD Atomic Kitten

HIJAS DEL TOMATE Las ketchup
TABULAGA UND DAS VERSCHENKTE Peter Maffay
MANU CHAO Radio Bemba Sound System
RETIENS-MOI L5

(Courtesy: Music & Media®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 13th October 2002

Singles
™w Title/Artist
COMPLICATED - Avril Lavigne
JUST ALITTLE - Liberty X
ROUND ROUND - Sugababes
HEAVEN - DJ Sammy & Yanou Feat. Do
GIDDY UP - Katchafire
JUST LIKE A PILL - Pink
DON'T TURN OFF THE LIGHTS - Enrique Iglesias
CLEANING OUT MY CLOSET - Eminem
WHAT YOU GOT - ABS
10 9  GANGSTA LOVIN' - Eve feat. Alicia Keys
13 OBJECTION (TANGO) - Shakira
12 7  GET OVER YOU - Sophie Ellis Bextor
13 15 TRIBUTE - Tenacious D
14 18 DILEMMA - Nelly & Kelly Rowland
15 17  UNDERNEATH IT ALL - No Doubt
16 10 ARE YOU IN? - Incubus
17 16 NO SUCH THING - John Mayer
18 12 FEEL IT MAN - Beenie Man & Janet Jackson

-
N =

© ©® N > oA W N
= o1 o w oo B

-
=y

19 - HAPPY - Ashanti
20 - STARRY EYED SURPRISE - Paul Oakenfold feat. Shifty
Albums

TW LW  Title/Artist

ELVIS 30 # 1 HITS - Elvis Presley
2 LET GO - Avril Lavigne

- FORTY LICKS - Rolling Stones

3 THE EMINEM SHOW - Eminem

5  NELLYVILLE - Nelly

9  LAUNDRY SERVICE - Shakira

8

6

-
-

MISSUNDAZTOOD - Pink
A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD - Coldplay
10  COME AWAY WITH ME - Norah Jones
10 7 THE ESSENTIAL BARBRA STREISAND - Barbara Streisand
GREATEST HITS - Little River Band
12 18  INSIDE THE DUB PLATES - Salmonella Dub
13 14  ESCAPE - Enrique Iglesias
14 15  BY THE WAY - Red Hot Chili Peppers
15 11 MORNING VIEW - Incubus
16 12 BEAUTIFUL COLLISION - Bic Runga
17 13 REANIMATION - Linkin Park
18 16  READ MY LIPS - REVISED EDITION - Sophie Ellis Bextor

© 0w N o oW N

-
=y
S

19 - BOUNCE - Bon Jovi
20 - STARS- THE BEST OF THE CRANBERRIES - The Cranberries
(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australasian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 14th October 2002

Singles

Artist
MINOGUE, KYLIE
URBAN, KEITH

VALANCE, HOLLY

VINES, THE

Albums
Artist

MINOGUE, KYLIE

VINES, THE

Title

Love At First Sight

Somebody Like You

Down Boy

Outtathaway

Title

Fever

Highly Evolved

Dist

FMR

WAR

UMA

EMI

Dist

FMR

EMI

© 2002 ARIA
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Country

Canada
New Zealand

Canada
USA

UK
Europe

UK

Country

UK
Canada

USA
Canada

™

47
21

12
26
7
12

20

76
63

45
65

Date

6.10.02
15.10.02

6.10.02
19.10.02

13.10.02
14.10.02

13.10.02

Date

13.10.02
6.10.02

19.10.02
6.10.02



New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 14th October 2002

28 DAYS WHATS THE DEAL? CD - Singles FMR 021242
WHATS THE DEAL? - UNMARKED GRAVES - TAKE ME AWAY (LIVE)

LW 1 DO (WANNA GET CLOSE TO YOU) CD - Singles SMA 672862.2
1 DO (WANNA GET CLOSE TO YOU) (RADIO EDIT FEATURING P. DIDDY - & LOON) - I DO (WANNA GET CLOSE TO
YOU) (REMIX) (FEATURING CAM'RON AND - JUELZ SANTANA - RADIO EDIT) - | DO (WANNA GET CLOSE TO YOU)
(INSTRUMENTAL) - | DO (WANNA GET CLOSE TO YOU) (A CAPPELLA FEATURING P. DIDDY & LOON) - | DO (WANNA
GET CLOSE TO YOU) (NO RAP EDIT)

ASH ENVY CD - Singles FMR 021222
ENVY - | DON'T MIND - BAD KARMA BLUES - | SHALL NOT DIE

ATOMIC KITTENTIDE IS HIGH (GET THE FEELING), THE CD - Singles EMI 5513562
TIDE IS HIGH (GET THE FEELING) (RADIO MIX), THE - IT'S OK (ALMIGHTY MIX) - TIDE IS HIGH (GET THE FEELING)
(GROOVE BROTHER EDIT), THE - TIDE IS HIGH (GET THE FEELING) (GROOVE BROTHER 12"), THE - WHOLE AGAIN
(M*A*S*H MASTER MIX)

CARTER, NICK HELP ME CD - Singles ZRA 9254272
HELP ME (ALBUM VERSION) - HELP ME (INSTRUMENTAL) - END OF FOREVER - PAYBACK

CHAMBERS, IF | WERE YOU . EMI 5515212

KASEY CD - Singles
IF | WERE YOU - NULLABOR SONG (LIVE) - CHANGED THE LOCKS (LIVE) - MILLION TEARS (LIVE)

DORINDA ROOM SERVICE (SEND ME A MAN) CD-Si WAR CHART20026

HAFNER - Singles
ROOM FOR SERVICE - BABY LOVES ME TOO - ROOM FOR SERVICE (EXTENDED DANCE MIX) - ROOM FOR
SERVICE (KARAOKE MIX)

ESKOBAR SOMEONE NEW CD - Singles ZRA VVR5018763

FOO FIGHTERS ALL MY LIFE CD - Singles BMG 74321974982
ALL MY LIFE - SISTER EUROPE - WIN OR LOSE

GREENWOOD, WORLD AT MY FEET . UMA 0194242

DAN CD - Singles
COME FOR ME, COMFORT ME - WORLD AT MY FEET - YOUR SHOES

MARIO JUST A FRIEND CD - Singles BMG 74321972512
JUST A FRIEND 2002 (RADIO EDIT & ALBUM V - JUST A FRIEND (OLD SCHOOL MIX) - JUST A FRIEND (NEW
SCHOOL MIX)

MILKY JUST THE WAY YOU ARE CD - Singles UMA 0194372
JUST THE WAY YOU ARE (ALMIGHTY MIX) - JUST THE WAY YOU ARE (FULL INTENTION CLUB MIX) - JUST THE WAY
YOU ARE (FULL INTENTION RADIO MIX) - JUST THE WAY YOU ARE (ORIGINAL EXTENDED MIX) - JUST THE WAY
YOU ARE (ORIGINAL FM CUT)

MONICA ALL EYEZ ON ME CD - Singles BMG 74321972502
ALL EYEZ ON ME (RADIO EDIT) - ALL EYEZ ON ME (BLACKSMITH CLUB RADIO MI - ALL EYEZ ON ME (MAUVE
VOCAL MIX) - ALL EYEZ ON ME (MAUVE DUB MIX)

MONKEY ASEREJE CD - Singles SHK TRAX007CD

CIRCUS

NELLY DILEMMA CD - Singles UMA 0194472

OASIS LITTLE BY LITTLE CD - Singles SMA 673068.2
LITTLE BY LITTLE (ALBUM VERSION) - SHE IS LOVE (ALBUM VERSION) - MY GENERATION

PAPA ROACH TIME AND TIME AGAIN CD - Singles UMA 4508092
SHE LOVES ME NOT (VIDEO) - SINGULAR INDESTRUCTIBLE DROID (LIVE AT THE MEAN FI - TIME AND TIME AGAIN
(ALBUM VERSION) - TIME AND TIME AGAIN (LIVE AT THE MEAN FIDDLER)

ROGUE GIVE IN TO ME CD - Singles FMR VG12016CD

TRADERS
RADIO EDIT - ANDY VAN CLUB REMIX - ORIGINAL 12" - ANDY VAN DUB REMIX

SLATER, LUKE

SONIC YOUTH
&ICP
TIMBERLAKE,
JUSTIN

WEBSTER,
NIKKI

| CAN COMPLETE YOU CD - Singles EMI CDMUTE287

| CAN COMPLETE YOU (FOR THE ETHER EDIT) - | CAN COMPLETE YOU (LUKE SLATER'S INFLIGHT FREEFALL MIX)

-1 CAN COMPLETE YOU (JON CARTER'S WAGEN REMIX)

IN THE FISHTANK . ) SHK FISH9
Vinyl - Singles

LIKE | LOVE YOU . ZRA 9254312
CD - Singles

LIKE | LOVE YOU (ALBUM VERSION) - LIKE | LOVE YOU (INSTRUMENTAL) - LIKE | LOVE YOU (EXTENDED CLUB MIX

1) - LIKE | LOVE YOU (EXTENDED CLUB MIX 11)

24]7 (CRAZY 'BOUT YOUR SMILE) BMG GOTH02082

CD - Singles

24]7 (CRAZY 'BOUT YOUR SMILE) - 24/7 (CRAZY 'BOUT YOUR SMILE) NITE'N DAY - TO HAVE TO LET GO - 24/7
(CRAZY 'BOUT YOUR SMILE) KAROKE MIX
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ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 14th October 2002

1200 TECHNIQUES

ACADEMY OF ST
MARTIN IN THE
FIELDS

ADDERLEY,
CANNONBALL

APPLES IN STEREO
AUGIE MARCH

CHOOSE ONE Compact Disc SMARUB137.5
1200'S THEME - ELECTRO BOOGIE FREAKS - KARMA - SINCE | GOT IT - RAT CITY (ACTION) - HARD AS HELL
(ALBUM VERSION) - DJ BALLBREAKERS SKIT PT.1 - BATTLEMASTER - COOL DOWN - CAN'T STOP -
UPSIDEDOWNUNDER - SEE ME ROCK (ALBUM VERSION) - DJ BALLBREAKERS SKIT PT.2 - ANYBODY OUT
THERE - PUT 'EM UP (ALBUM VERSION) - READY WILLING & ABLE - HOE DOWN - DON ONE (ALBUM
VERSION) - ANDIAMO (SPAGETTI OUTRO) - COOL DOWN (WIKA MIX) - UPSIDEDOWNUNDER (MACK TRUCK
MIX) - SAD GIRL (COOL DOWN ORIGINAL) - PUT 'EM UP (LIVE FROM PLANET OF THE BREAKS) - COOL DOWN
(EXTENDED CLUB MIX) - WHAT GOES AROUND COMES AROUND (DJ PERIL REMIX) - HARD AS HELL
(RIPPING UP THE SET MIX) - A REGAL VIOLATION #1 (DJ REGAL REMIX)

AMADEUS - THE DIRECTORS CUT Compact Disc FMR 335032

SYMPHONY NO. 25 IN G MINOR, K. - EINE KLEINE NACHTMUISK (SERENA - STABAT MATER, QUANDO
CORPUS MO - SALIERI'S MARCH TURNED INTO NO - SERANADE FOR WINDS K.361, 3RD - DIE ENTFUHRUNG
AUS DEM SERAIL - DIE ENTFUHRUNG AUS DEM SERAIL - MASS IN C MINOR, K. 427, KYRIE - CONCERTO FOR
FLUTE AND HARP, K - SYMPHONY NO. 29 IN A, K. 201, - ADAGIO IN C MINOR FOR GLASS AR - CONCERTO
FOR TWO PIANOS, K.365 - SYMPHONIE CONCERTANTE, K.364, - ZAIDE, ARIA, RUHE SANFT. - CARO MIO BEN
+ PIANO CONCERTO IN E FLAT, K. 4 - LE NOZZA DI FIGARO (THE MARRIA - LE NOZZE DI FIGARO (THE
MARRIA - EARLY 18TH CENTURY GYPSY MUSIC - AXUR, FINALE - DON GIOVANNI, K 527, ACT 2, CM - PIANO
CONCERTO IN D MINOR, K. - DIE ZAUBERFLOTE (THE MAGIC FLU - DIE ZAUBERFLOTE (THE MAGIC FLU -
REQUIEM, K626 INTROITUS (ETERN - REQUIEM K. 626, DIES IRAE (DA - REQUIM, K. 626, REX TREMENDAE -
REQUIEM, K. 626 CONFUTATIS ( - REQUIEM, K. 626 LACRIMOSA (MOU - PIANO CONCERTO IN D MINOR K. 4
DEFINITIVE CANNONBALL ADDERLEY, THE Compact Disc EMI 5400402

LOVER MAN - ONE FOR DADDY-O - KING PORTER STOMP - JUMP FOR JOY - LIMEHOUSE BLUES - SAK O'
WOE (LIVE-HERMOSA BEACH) - JIVE SAMBA - MERCY, MERCY, MERCY - COUNTRY PREACHER -
CHOCOLATE NUISANCE (LIVE), THE
VELOCITY OF SOUND Compact Disc SHK COOKCD227
STRANGE BIRD Compact Disc BMG 74321968622
Compact Disc BMG 74321968652
VINEYARD, THE - THIS TRAIN IS TAKING NO PASSENGERS - LITTLE WONDER - NIGHT IS A BLACKBIRD, THE -
O MI SOL LILON - SONG IN THE KEY OF CHANCE - UP THE HILL AND DOWN - THERE'S SOMETHING AT THE
BOTTOM OF THE B - ADDLE BRAINS - KEEPA, THE - DROWNING DREAM, THE - SUNSTROKE HOUSE -
BRUNDISIUM - O SONG

AUSTRALIAN CRAWL DEFINITIVE COLLECTION, THE Compact Disc EMI 5423512

| JAMES REYNE

AZURE
BAD ASTRONAUT
BAKER, ANITA

BAKER, CHET

BANANARAMA

BASSEY, SHIRLEY
BENSON, BRENDAN

BLACK SORROWS,
THE

DOWNHEARTED - BEAUTIFUL PEOPLE - INDISPOSED - BOYS LIGHT UP, THE - HOOCHIE GUCCI FIORUCCI
MAMA - LOVE BEATS ME UP - OH NO NOT YOU AGAIN - ERROL - DAUGHTERS OF THE NORTHERN COAST -
SHUTDOWN - KING SAP (AND THE PRINCESS SAG) - RECKLESS (DON'T BE SO...) - WHITE LIMBO - LAKESIDE
+ UNPUBLISHED CRITICS - THINGS DON'T SEEM - LOUIE LOUIE (LIVE) - TWO CAN PLAY - MY DAY AT THE
BEACH - FALL OF ROME - HAMMERHEAD - ALWAYS THE WAY - MOTOR'S TOO FAST - HEAVEN ON A STICK -
RIP IT UP - HOUSE OF CARDS * ONE MORE RIVER - HARVEST MOON - SOME PEOPLE - SLAVE - ANY DAY
ABOVE GROUND - WATER, WATER - WAY OUT WEST - MOTOR CITY (I GET LOST) - BUG - RAINBOWS DEAD
END
SELF TITLED Compact Disc SHK RUB144
HOUSTON: WE HAVE A DRINKING PROBLEM Compact Disc SHK DON041-2
SWEET LOVE: THE VERY BEST OF ANITA BAKER Compact Disc WAR 8122736032
CAUGHT UP IN THE RAPTURE (SINGLE VERSION) - GIVING YOU THE BEST THAT | GOT (SINGLE VERSION) -
SWEET LOVE (LP VERSION) - BODY AND SOUL (RADIO EDIT VERSION) - JUST BECAUSE (SINGLE VERSION) -
| APOLOGIZE (SINGLE VERSION) - RHYTHM OF LOVE (LP VERSION) - SOUL INSPIRATION (SINGLE VERSION,
EDITED REMIX) - LEAD ME INTO LOVE (SINGLE VERSION) - ANGEL (SINGLE VERSION) - SAME OLE LOVE (365
DAYS A WEEK) (LP VERSION) - FAIRY TALES (EDITED VERSION) - TALK TO ME (SINGLE VERSION) - GOOD
ENOUGH (SINGLE VERSION) - NO MORE TEARS (LP VERSION) - WHEN YOU LOVE SOMEONE (SOUNDTRACK
VERSION) - YOU BRING ME JOY (LP VERSION) - NO ONE IN THE WORLD (LP VERSION)
DEFINITIVE CHET BAKER, THE Compact Disc EMI 5400392
FREEWAY - HAPPY LITTLE SUNBEAM - | GET ALONG WITHOUT YOU VERY WELL (VOCAL) - MY FUNNY
VALENTINE (VOCAL) - LITTLE MAN YOU'VE HAD A BUSY DAY - THAT OLD FEELING (LIVE) - LUSH LIFE - BORN
TO BE BLUE - THINK BEAUTIFUL - EASY LIVING - IF YOU COULD SEE ME NOW - OH! YOU CRAZY MOON -
STELLA BY STARLIGHT (LIVE 1989)
VERY BEST OF BANANARAMA, THE Compact Disc WAR 0927488372
Compact Disc WAR 0927488382
VENUS - LOVE IN THE FIRST DEGREE - ROBERT DE NIRO'S WAITING - | HEARD A RUMOUR - CRUEL
SUMMER - NA NA HEY HEY KISS HIM GOODBYE - IT AIN'T WHAT YOU DO IT'S THE WAY THAT YOU DO IT -
REALLY SAYING SOMETHING - | WANT YOU BACK - NATHAN JONES - SHY BOY - MORE, MORE, MORE - ONLY
YOUR LOVE - | CAN'T HELP IT - LOVE TRUTH AND HONESTY - ROUGH JUSTICE - LAST THING ON MY MIND (7-
INCH MIX) - LONG TRAIN RUNNING (7-INCH VERSION) - PREACHER MAN (7-INCH MIX) - MOVIN' ON (7-INCH
MIX) - HELP - | HEARD A RUMOUR (MIAMI REMIX)
CLASSICS Compact Disc SHK ARTFULCD33
LAPALCO Compact Disc ZRA VVR1019912
TINY SPARK - METARIE (BEN HILLIER MIX) - FOLK SINGER - LIFE IN THE D - GOOD TO ME - YOU'RE QUIET -
WHAT - EVENTUALLY - I'M EASY - PLEASURE SEEKER - JUST LIKE ME - JETLAG - METARIE
A PLACE IN THE WORLD Compact Disc WAR BLUE0062

HAVE IT YOUR OWN SWEET WAY - COUNTRY GIRLS - SONS OF THE SEA - ALL YOU NEED - NO MANS LAND -

© 2002 ARIA

The ARIA Report



BOWIE, DAVID

BREED 77

A PLACE IN THE WORLD - GYPSY HEART - FINAL TOUCH, THE - HOE DOWN BLUES - LET THE FOUR WINDS
BLOW - COUNTRY GIRLS (LIVE)

DEAR CHILDREN Compact Disc WAR BLUE0072
DEAR CHILDREN - BLUE HORIZON - DAUGHTERS OF GLORY - MAYBE TOMORROW - MYSTIFIED - WILD
STREET GIRL - BIG TIME, THE - TIN GODS - FOOLISH GIRL - LAST FRONTIER, THE - MYSTIFIED (LIVE) -
DAUGHTERS OF GLORY (LIVE) - BLUE HORIZON (LIVE) - BIG TIME (LIVE), THE

ROCKIN' ZYDECO Compact Disc WAR BLUE0052
SHAPE I'M IN, THE - CORINNE CORRINA - SWEET WAY IN - TOMORROW NIGHT - HEY MAMA - SWEET WAY
OUT - HOLD ON TO THAT TIGER - MY NEGRESS - BLACK ACE - JUST WANNA MAKE LOVE TO YOU (LIVE) -
COME IN TO MY KITCHEN (LIVE) - CORINNE CORRINA (LIVE)

SONOLA Compact Disc WAR BLUE0042
BROWN EYED GIRL - YOU BETTER MOVE ON - HAVE MERCY - WHAT A DIFFERENCE A DAY MAKES - BEFORE
| GROW TOO OLD - DON'T LOOK BACK - PROMISED LAND - YOUNG BOY BLUES - BLOW JOE BLOW - BROWN
EYED GIRL (LIVE)

BEST OF BOWIE Compact Disc EMI 5420752
SPACE ODDITY - CHANGES - STARMAN - ZIGGY STARDUST - JEAN GENIE, THE - SORROW - 1984 - YOUNG
AMERICANS - HEROES - ASHES TO ASHES - FASHION - UNDER PRESSURE - LET'S DANCE - CHINA GIRL -
MODERN LOVE - BLUE JEAN - FAME 90 (GASS MIX) - DANCING IN THE STREET - SLOW BURN (RADIO EDIT)
BREED 77 Compact Disc FMR 335842
SHADOWS - RISE - SWITCH - BREAKING THE SILENCE - KARMA - FLOODS - FINAL PRAYER - A SAFE PLACE -
FLY - EYES THAT SEE - KNOW THAT YOU KNOW - HOLE, THE

BROTZMANN, PETER BALLS Compact Disc SHK ALP233
BROWNE, JACKSON NAKED RIDE HOME, THE Compact Disc WAR 7559627932

CAKE

CALLAS, MARIA

CATATONIA

CHAMELEONS UK
CHAO, MANU

CHAPMAN, TRACY

CHICAGO

NAKED RIDE HOME (LP VERSION), THE - NIGHT INSIDE ME (LP VERSION), THE - CASINO NATION (LP
VERSION) - FOR TAKING THE TROUBLE (LP VERSION) - NEVER STOP (LP VERSION) - WALKING TOWN (LP
VERSION) - ABOUT MY IMAGINATION (LP VERSION) - SERGIO LEONE (LP VERSION) - DON'T YOU WANT TO
BE THERE (LP VERSION) - MY STUNNING MYSTERY COMPANION (LP VERSION)
FASHION NUGGET Compact Disc ZRA 9210332
DARIA - FRANK SINATRA - FRIEND IS A FOUR LETTER WORD - | WILL SURVIVE - IT'S COMING DOWN -
ITALIAN LEATHER SOFA - NUGGET - OPEN BOOK - PERHAPS, PERHAPS, PERHAPS - RACE CAR YA-YAS -
SAD SONGS AND WALTZES - SHE'LL COME BACK TO ME - STICKSHIFTS AND SAFETYBELTS - DISTANCE,
THE
ROMANTIC CALLAS, THE Compact Disc EMI 5572112
UN BEL DI VEDREMO - FROM MADAMA BUTTERFLY (ATTO SECONDO) - O SOAVE FANCIULLA - FROM LA
BOH&ME - COMPAGNE, TEMIRI AMICI ...COME PER ME SERENO - FROM LA SONNAMBULA - E IL SOL
DELL'ANIMA (DUCA/GILDA/CEPRANO/BORSA/GIOVANNA) - FROM RIGOLETTO (SCENA SECONDA/SCENE
2/ZWEITE SZENE/DEUXIEME SCENE)(ATTO PRIMO/ACT 1/ERSTER SKT/PREMIER ACTE) - GUALTIER MALDé
...CARO NOME (GILDA/BORSA/CEPRANO/MARULLO) - FROM RIGOLETTO (SCENA SECONDA/SCENE
2/ZWEITE SZENE/DEUXIEME SCENE)(ATTO PRIMO/ACT 1/ERSTER SKT/PREMIER ACTE) - LIBIAMO, NE' LIETI
CALICI (BRINDISI) - FROM LA TRAVIATA - PARIGI, O CARA - FROM LA TRAVIATA - TACEA LA NOTTE
PLACIDA...DI TALE AMORE FROM IL TROVATORE (ACT I) - NON LA SOSPIRI, LA NOSTRA CASETTA (ACT I) -
EXCERPT FROM TOSCA - VISSI D'ARTE FROM TOSCA - QUAL FIAMMA AVEA NEL GUARDO! ...HUI! STRIDONO
LASSU - FROM | PAGLIACCI (SCENE 2) - VOGLIATEMI BENE, UN BENE PICCOLINO - FROM MADAMA
BUTTERFLY (ATTO PRIMO) - O TERRA ADDIO - FROM AIDA - REGNAVA NEL SILENZIO...QUANDO RAPITO IN
ESTASI (ACT I) FROM LUCIA DI LAMMERMOOR - AH, TALOR DEL TUO PENSIERO....VERRANO A TE
SULL'AURE (ACT ) FROM LUCIA DI LAMMERMOOR
GREATEST HITS Compact Disc WAR 0927491932
Compact Disc WAR 0927491942
MULDER AND SCULLY - BALLAD OF TOM JONES, THE - STRANGE GLUE - ROAD RAGE - STONE BY STONE
(ALBUM VERSION) - LONDINIUM (ALBUM VERSION) - GAME ON - DEAD FROM THE WAIST DOWN (ALBUM
VERSION) - YOU'VE GOT A LOT TO ANSWER FOR - BABY, IT'S COLD OUTSIDE - KARAOKE QUEEN (ALBUM
VERSION) - LOST CAT - | AM THE MOB - SWEET CATATONIA - BLEED
WHY CALL IT ANYTHING Compact Disc SHK ARTFULCD39
RADIO BEMBA SOUND SYSTEM Compact Disc EMI 8132422
INTRO (LIVE) - BIENVENIDA A TIJUANA (LIVE) - MACHINE GUN (LIVE) - POR DONDE SALDRA EL SOL? (LIVE) -
PELIGRO (LIVE) - WELCOME TO TIJUANA (LIVE) - EL VIENTO (LIVE) - CASA BABYLON (LIVE) - POR EL SUELO
(LIVE) - BLOOD AND FIRE (LIVE) - EZLN...PARA TOD@S TODO... (LIVE) - MR BOBBY (LIVE) - BONGO BONG
(LIVE) - RADIO BEMBA (LIVE) - QUE PASO QUE PASO (LIVE) - PINOCCHIO (VIAGGIO IN PROPPA AL TONNO)
(LIVE) - CAHI EN LA TRAMPA (LIVE) - CLANDESTINO (LIVE) - RUMBA DE BARCELONA (LIVE) - LA DESPEDIDA
(LIVE) - MALA VIDA (LIVE) - RADIO BEMBA (LIVE) - QUE PASO QUE PASO (LIVE) - PINOCCHIO (VIAGGIO IN
GROPPA AL TONNO) (LIVE) - LA PRIMAVERA (LIVE) - MONKEY (LIVE), THE - KING KONG FIVE (LIVE) - MINHA
GALERA (LIVE) - PROMISCUITY (LIVE)
LET IT RAIN Compact Disc WAR 7559628362
LET IT RAIN (LP VERSION) - ANOTHER SUN (LP VERSION) - YOU'RE THE ONE (LP VERSION) - IN THE DARK
(LP VERSION) - ALMOST (LP VERSION) - HARD WIRED (LP VERSION) - SAY HALLELUJAH (LP VERSION) -
BROKEN (LP VERSION) - HAPPY (LP VERSION) - GOODBYE (LP VERSION) - | AM YOURS (LP VERSION) - OVER
IN LOVE (INTERNATIONAL RELEASE BONUS TRACK)
CHICAGO STORY - COMPLETE GREATEST HITS, THE Compact Disc WAR 8122736062
IF YOU LEAVE ME NOW (REMASTERED LP VERSION) - 25 OR 6 TO 4 (REMASTERED LP VERSION) - HARD TO
SAY I'M SORRY (SINGLE VERSION) - SATURDAY IN THE PARK (REMASTERED VERSION) - YOU'RE THE
INSPIRATION (LP VERSION) - QUESTION 67 AND 68 (REMASTERED LP VERSION) - HARD HABIT TO BREAK -
I'M A MAN (NEW EDIT REMASTERED VERSION) - WILL YOU STILL LOVE ME? (SINGLE REMASTERED
VERSION) - STAY THE NIGHT - BABY, WHAT A BIG SURPRISE (REMASTERED LP VERSION) - ONLY YOU -
LOOK AWAY - DIALOGUE (PART | & Ill) (REMASTERED SINGLE VERSION) - WHAT KIND OF MAN WOULD | BE?
- OLD DAYS (REMASTERED LP VERSION) - | DON'T WANNA LIVE WITHOUT YOUR LOVE (ALBUM VERSION)
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CLINT BOON
EXPERIENCE, THE
COLE, NAT KING

CRAWFORD, RANDY

CURVE

DATSUNS, THE
DEVILS, THE
DOGS D'AMOUR
DORINDA HAFNER

DURUTTI COLUMN
ELFMAN, DANNY

BEGINNINGS (GH EDIT REMASTERED VERSION) - LOVE ME TOMORROW (SINGLE REMASTERED VERSION) -
LOWDOWN (REMASTERED LP VERSION) - JUST YOU 'N' ME (REMASTERED LP VERSION) - ANOTHER RAINY
DAY IN NEW YORK CITY (REMASTERED LP VERSION) - HAPPY MAN (GH2 EDIT REMASTERED VERSION) -
CALL ON ME (REMASTERED LP VERSION) - YOU'RE NOT ALONE (ALBUM / SINGLE VERSION) - FEELIN'
STRONGER EVERY DAY (REMASTERED LP VERSION) - CHASIN' THE WIND - TAKE ME BACK TO CHICAGO
(REMASTERED SINGLE VERSION) - WISHING YOU WERE HERE (REMASTERED LP VERSION) - SING, SING,
SING, (REMASTERED LP VERSION) - NO TELL LOVER (REMASTERED LP VERSION) - ALONG COMES A
WOMAN (SINGLE REMASTERED VERSION) - ('VE BEEN) SEARCHIN' SO LONG (REMASTERED LP VERSION) -
DOES ANYBODY REALLY KNOW WHAT TIME IT IS? (NEW EDIT REMASTERED VERSION) - COLOUR MY
WORLD (REMASTERED LP VERSION #2/GH) - MEDLEY RECORDING - YOU COME TO MY SENSES - STREET
PLAYER (REMASTERED SINGLE VERSION) - WE CAN LAST FOREVER

LIFE IN TRANSITION Compact Disc SHK ARTFULCD36

DEFINITIVE NAT KING COLE, THE Compact Disc EMI 5400412
TEA FOR TWO - STRAIGHTEN UP AND FLY RIGHT - JUMPIN' AT CAPITOL - SWEET LORRAINE - IT'S ONLY A
PAPER MOON - BODY AND SOUL - RIFFAMAROLE - SWEET GEORGIA BROWN - WAY YOU LOOK TONIGHT,
THE - AIRINESS A LA NAT - (GET YOUR KICKS ON) ROUTE 66 - LESTER LEAPS IN - | FOUND A NEW BABY -
HONEYSUCKLE ROSE - TOO MARVELOUS FOR WORDS

SINGS THE STANDARDS Compact Disc EMI 5393982
FLY ME TO THE MOON (IN OTHER WORDS) - MORE | SEE YOU, THE - WHEN YOU'RE SMILING - YOUR
CHEATIN'HEART - (GET YOUR KICKS ON) ROUTE 66 - LET'S FACE THE MUSIC AND DANCE - | COULD HAVE
DANCED ALL NIGHT - BLUE MOON - GIRL FROM IPANEMA, THE - I'M GONNA SIT RIGHT DOWN AND WRITE
MYSELF A LETTER - LATE LATE SHOW, THE - I'VE GROWN ACCUSTOMED TO HER FACE - APRIL IN PARIS -
AUTUMN LEAVES - PRETEND - A NIGHTINGALE SANG IN BERKELEY SQUARE - MISS OTIS REGRETS (SHE'S
UNABLE TO LUNCH TODAY) - FOR ALL WE KNOW - NATURE BOY - BABY WON'T YOU PLEASE COME HOME -
AROUND THE WORLD - UNFORGETTABLE

HITS Compact Disc WAR 9548377522
YOU MIGHT NEED SOMEBODY - WHO'S CRYING NOW - STREETLIFE - KNOCKIN ON HEAVEN 'S DOOR - YOU -
RIO DE JANEIRO BLUES - GIVE ME THE NIGHT (CHILL NIGHT REMIX) - SECRET COMBINATION - WHY - ONE
DAY I'LL FLY AWAY - SHINE - RAINY NIGHT IN GEORGIA - ONE HELLO - SAME OLD STORY (SAME OLD SONG)
+ ALMAZ - TENDER FALLS THE RAIN - IMAGINE

GIFT, THE Compact Disc SHK ARTFULCD48
DATSUNS, THE Compact Disc SHK IF001CD
DARK CIRCLES Compact Disc SHK TPCDO001
HAPPY EVER AFTER Compact Disc SHK ARTFULCD37
DORINDA Compact Disc WAR CHART20025

(DORINDA'S) RECIPE OF LOVE - DELICIOUS IS YOU - ROOM FOR SERVICE - TAKE A TICKET - | LOVE THE
SAMBA - BABY LOVES ME TOO - MUMBO JUMBO - HOT POTATO - | WANT MY MONEY SERIOUS - DECISIONS,
DECISIONS (BONUS TRACK) - IF LOVE IS A LOLLIPOP - DELICIOUS IS YOU (RHYTHM MIX)

REBELLION Compact Disc SHK ARTFULCD40
RED DRAGON Compact Disc UMA 4732482
DEVOURING THE DRAGON - END CREDITS SUITE - ENTER THE DRAGON - HE'S BACK! - LOGOS - LOVE ON A
COUCH - MAIN TITLE (FROM 'RED DRAGON') - ADDRESS, THE - BOOK, THE - CELL, THE - FIRE, THE - NOTE,
THE - OLD MANSION, THE - REVELATION, THE - THREATS - TIGER BALLS - WE'RE DIFFERENT

FALL, THE A PAST GONE MAD 1990-2000 Compact Disc SHK ARTFULCD30

FLEW, SHANE 7000 MILES Compact Disc OSE FSCD01

FRANGOULIS, MARIO SOMETIMES | DREAM Compact Disc SMA SK89805
VINCERO, PERDERO - BUONGIORNO PRINCIPESSA - SOMETIMES | DREAM - E LUCEVAN LE STELLE FROM
TOSCA - LUNA ROSSA - NATURALEZA MUERTA - NOTTE DI LUCE (NIGHTS IN WHITE SATIN) - TON EAFTO
TOU PAIDI - NON E - HIJO DE LA LUNA - NIGHT WANTS TO FORGET - CANZONE ARRABBIATA - A LA LUNA DE
VALENCIA - VINCERO, PERDERO (CD EXTRA)

FUTURE SOUND OF PRESENT AMORPHOUS ANDROGYNOUS: THE ISNESS Compact Disc SHK FSOLCD102

LONDON

G., KENNY PARADISE Compact Disc BMG 07822147382
BRAZIL - PARADISE - MALIBU DREAMS - ONE MORE TIME (ALBUM VERSION) - SPANISH NIGHTS - SEASIDE
JAM - OCEAN BREEZE * FALLING IN THE MOONLIGHT - ALL THE WAY - MIDNIGHT MAGIC - PEACE

GANGGAJANG OCEANS AND DESERTS Compact Disc SHK GANG02

GARAGELAND SCORPIO RIGHTING Compact Disc FMR 334902

GENTRY, BOBBIE

GREEN, AL

HAMISH

LIFE IS SO SWEET - GET SOME - BEEN AROUND - CRAZY - SUPERSTARS - CARRY ME SOUTH - HIGHWAY -
GONE - ROCK AND ROLL HEART - BELIEVE IN YOU - WHO THE HELL DO YOU THINK YOU - SHINE
AN AMERICAN QUILT 1967-1974 Compact Disc EMI RVCD130
ODE TO BILLY JOE - MISSISSIPPI DELTA - | SAW AN ANGEL DIE - OKOLONA RIVER BOTTOM BAND - MORNIN'
GLORY - SERMON - PENDULI PENDULUM - JESSYE' LISABETH - REFRACTIONS - COURTYARD - SWEET
PEONY - CASKET VIGNETTE - RECOLLECTION - SITTIN' PRETTY - TOUCH 'EM WITH LOVE - I'L.L NEVER FALL
IN LOVE AGAIN - FANCY - APARTMENT 21 - BENJAMIN - MARIGOLDS AND TANGERINES - BILLY THE KID -
BEVERLY - YOUR NUMBER ONE FAN - SOMEBODY LIKE ME - LOOKIN' IN - ANOTHER PLACE, ANOTHER TIME
LORD WILL MAKE A WAY / HIGHER PLANE, THE Compact Disc EMI RVCD126
LORD WILL MAKE A WAY, THE - PASS ME NOT - TOO CLOSE - HIGHWAY TO HEAVEN - SAVED - NONE BUT
THE RIGHTEOUS - IN THE HOLY NAME OF JESUS - | HAVE A FRIEND ABOVE ALL OTHERS - HIGHWAY TO
HEAVEN (REPRISE) - HIGHER PLANE - PEOPLE GET READY - BY MY SIDE - SPIRIT MIGHT COME - ON AND
ON, THE - WHEN LOVE RULES - AMAZING GRACE - HIS NAME IS JESUS - BATTLE HYMN OF THE REPUBLIC -
ROCK OF AGES - OLD RUGGED CROSS, THE - MORNINGSTAR
HOMESICK Compact Disc BMG 74321962862
Compact Disc BMG 74321959732
SOMEDAY - LIFE SONG (ALBUM VERSION) - FOREVER AND NEVER - ANYMORE - HOMESICK - CUT ADRIFT -
DON'T LET ME GO - EMPTY - 4 YOUR LOVE - BALLET BUYONG
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HERO, STEPHEN
HI-5

HILL, FAITH

HOLLY VALANCE
ICEHOUSE

JEFFREYS, GINA

DARKNESS & THE DAY Compact Disc SHK ARTFULCD44
CELEBRATE Compact Disc SMA 5083902000
Cassette SMA 5083904000
CELEBRATE - GOING OUT - INSIDE MY HEART - ONE STEP FORWARD - HAND IN HAND - E-N-E-R-G-Y - REACH
OUT - GIVE IT A GO - MOVE IT! - RANGER KATHLEEN - DR. NATHAN - A GREAT BIG HUG - LITTLE BIRD -
AFRICAN SAFARI - JUMP JUMP KELLIE - VOLCANO - DEEP BLUE THE SEA - CAPTAIN WONDER - MUSIC OF
THE EARTH - PAINT THE OCEAN - CHICKEN POX - WATCHING THE MOON - BONGO BEAT - WORDPLAY -
YODEL-ECHO - ZIG ZAGGING - A LITTLE REST - CELEBRATE (KARAOKE) - GOING OUT (KARAOKE) - INSIDE
MY HEART (KARAOKE) - ONE STEP FORWARD (KARAOKE) - HAND IN HAND (KARAOKE) - E-N-E-R-G-Y
(KARAOKE) - REACH OUT (KARAOKE) - GIVE IT A GO (KARAOKE) - MOVE IT! (KARAOKE)
CRY Compact Disc WAR 9362484072
FREE (ALBUM VERSION) - CRY (ALBUM VERSION) - ONE (ALBUM VERSION) - WHEN THE LIGHTS GO DOWN
(ALBUM VERSION) - BEAUTIFUL (ALBUM VERSION) - UNSAVEABLE (ALBUM VERSION) - BABY YOU BELONG
(ALBUM VERSION) - IF YOU'RE GONNA FLY AWAY (ALBUM VERSION) - STRONGER (ALBUM VERSION) - IF
THIS IS THE END (ALBUM VERSION) - THIS IS ME (ALBUM VERSION) - BACK TO YOU (ALBUM VERSION) - |
THINK | WILL (ALBUM VERSION) - YOU'RE STILL HERE (ALBUM VERSION)
FOOTPRINTS Compact Disc UMA ERM0008
BERLIN TAPES, THE Compact Disc WAR 0927489882
LOVING THE ALIEN - SISTER EUROPE - HEAVEN - COMPLICATED GAME - BERLIN - ALL THE WAY - ALL
TOMORROW'S PARTIES - LET THERE BE LOVE - DISAPPOINTED - REALLY GOOD TIME - AT NIGHT - LOVE
LIKE BLOOD - HEROES - BE MY FRIEND - BEING BOILED - HOW DO YOU SLEEP? - GIANT AND CHILD FUGUE -
PAS DE TROIS
BIG WHEEL Compact Disc WAR 0927489872
BIG WHEEL - SATELLITE - GOODBYE, VALENTINE - JUDAS - INVISIBLE PEOPLE - FEED THE MACHINE -
CADILLAC - SAM THE MAN - STOLEN GUITAR - SYSTEM, THE - ORBITAL LINE (BONUS TRACK) - TURN IT
AROUND (BONUS TRACK) - DRIVING ME BACKWARDS (BONUS TRACK) - BLANK FRANK (BONUS TRACK) -
SATELLITE (THE EX-STATIC MIX) (BONUS TRACK)
FLOWERS Compact Disc WAR 0927489812
ICEHOUSE - WE CAN GET TOGETHER - FATMAN - SISTER - WALLS - CAN'T HELP MYSELF - SKIN - SONS -
BOULEVARDE - NOTHING TO DO - NOT MY KIND - SEND SOMEBODY - ALL THE WAY - PARADISE LOST - LOVE
IN MOTION (BONUS TRACK) - GOODNIGHT, MR. MATTHEWS (BONUS TRACK) - CAN'T HELP MYSELF (BONUS
TRACK)
MAN OF COLOURS Compact Disc WAR 0927489852
CRAZY - ELECTRIC BLUE - NOTHING TOO SERIOUS - MAN OF COLOURS - HEARTBREAK KID - KINGDOM, THE
- MY OBSESSION - GIRL IN THE MOON - ANYBODY'S WAR - SUNRISE - CRAZY (12" MIX) - CRAZY (MIDNIGHT
MIX)
MEASURE FOR MEASURE Compact Disc WAR 0927489842
PARADISE - NO PROMISES - MR BIG - ANGEL STREET - FLAME, THE - REGULAR BOYS - CROSS THE BORDER
- SPANSH GOLD - LUCKY ME - BABY, YOU'RE SO STRANGE - TOO LATE NOW - INTO THE WILD - JUST A
WORD (BONUS TRACK) - PERFECT CRIME (BONUS TRACK), THE - FLAME (LIVE) (BONUS TRACK), THE - NO
PROMISES (LIVE) (BONUS TRACK) - SISTER (LIVE) (BONUS TRACK)
PRIMITIVE MAN Compact Disc WAR 0927489822
GREAT SOUTHERN LAND - UNIFORM - STREET CAFE - HEY LITTLE GIRL - GLAM (INSTRUMENTAL) - TROJAN
BLUE - ONE BY ONE - BREAK THESE CHAINS - MYSTERIOUS THING - GOODNIGHT MR MATTHEWS - OVER
THE LINE - GLAM (12" VERSION) - UNIFORM (GERMAN VERSION) (BONUS TRACK) - STREET CAFE (SINGLE
MIX) (BONUS TRACK) - LOVE IN MOTION (USA RECORDING) (BONUS TRACK) - CAN'T HELP MYSELF (LIVE)
(BONUS TRACK) - WE CAN GET TOGETHER (LIVE) (BONUS TRACK)
SIDEWALK Compact Disc WAR 0927489832
TAKING THE TOWN - THIS TIME - SOMEONE LIKE YOU - STAY CLOSE TONIGHT - DON'T BELIEVE ANYMORE -
SIDEWALK - DUSTY PAGES - ON MY MIND - SHOT DOWN - MOUNTAIN, THE - JAVA (INSTRUMENTAL) (BONUS
TRACK) - DANCE ON (BONUS TRACK) - DUSTY PAGES (SINGLE VERSION) (BONUS TRACK) - TAKING THE
TOWN (EXTENDED MIX) (BONUS TRACK)
SO FAR...BEST OF Compact Disc UMA 12772
ANGEL - BREAK MY HEART - CREEP (LIVE) - DANCIN WITH ELVIS - DIDN'T WE SHINE - DIFFERENT DRUM
(BONUS NEW TRACK) - FOOL LIKE THAT - GIRLS NIGHT OUT - | HAVEN'T GOT A HEART - JOSEPHINE - JUST
LIKE THE MOON - MEN - ROCKING CHAIR - SLIPPIN' AWAY - SOMEBODY'S DAUGHTER - STANDING TO CLOSE
TO THE FLAME - THAT'LL BE ME - THROUGH THE EYES OF A CHILD (BONUS NEW TRACK) - TWO STARS
FELL

JIMMY SOMERVILLE / VERY BEST OF JIMMY SOMERVILLE, BRONSKI BEAT AND THE Compact Disc WAR 0927488392

BRONSKI BEAT /
COMMUNARDS

JOEL, BILLY

COMMUNARD, THE

Compact Disc WAR 0927488402
SMALLTOWN BOY - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY - AIN'T NECESSARILY SO - NEVER CAN SAY GOODBYE - YOU
ARE MY WORLD - THERE'S MORE TO LOVE (THAN BOY MEETS GIRL) - WHY? - YOU MAKE ME FEEL (MIGHTY
REAL) - READ MY LIPS (ENOUGH IS ENOUGH) - RUN FROM LOVE - COMMENT TE DIRE ADIEU - TO LOVE
SOMEBODY - FOR A FRIEND - MEDLEY RECORDING - SO COLD THE NIGHT - TOMORROW - DISENCHANTED
ESSENTIAL BILLY JOEL, THE Compact Disc SMA 5097462000
PIANO MAN - YOU'RE MY HOME - CAPTAIN JACK - ENTERTAINER, THE - SAY GOODBYE TO HOLLYWOOD -
MIAMI 2017 (SEEN THE LIGHTS GO OUT ON BROADWAY) - NEW YORK STATE OF MIND - SHE'S ALWAYS A
WOMAN - MOVIN' OUT (ANTHONY'S SONG) - ONLY THE GOOD DIE YOUNG - JUST THE WAY YOU ARE -
HONESTY - MY LIFE - IT'S STILL ROCK AND ROLL TO ME - YOU MAY BE RIGHT - DON'T ASK ME WHY - SHE'S
GOT A WAY** (LIVE) - ALLENTOWN - GOODNIGHT SAIGON - AN INNOCENT MAN - UPTOWN GIRL - LONGEST
TIME, THE - TELL HER ABOUT IT - LEAVE A TENDER MOMENT ALONE - A MATTER OF TRUST - BABY GRAND -
| GO TO EXTREMES - WE DIDN'T START THE FIRE - LENINGRAD - DOWNEASTER "ALEXA", THE - AND SO IT
GOES - RIVER OF DREAMS, THE - ALL ABOUT SOUL (REMIX) - LULLABYE (GOODNIGHT, MY ANGEL) - WALTZ
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KHIA

L.L.COOLJ
LITTLE RIVER BAND

LLOYD, ALEX

MANN, AIMEE

MARTYN, JOHN
MEATLOAF

MONRO, MATT

MOORE, DUDLEY
NAPALM DEATH
NELSON, RICK

NEW CHRISTS, THE
NORTH MISSISSIPPI
ALLSTARS

NUMAN, GARY
O'BRIAN, ERIS

OUR LADY PEACE

PIAF, EDITH

POWELL, BUD

PUNK ROCK BABY
REEL BIG FISH

NO. 1 (NUNLEY'S CAROUSEL) - INVENTION IN C MINOR

THUG MISSES Compact Disc SMA 5086242000
MY NECK, MY BACK (LICK IT) (STREET/CLUB VERSION) (CONTAINS - EXPLICIT LYRICS) - HATER (SKIT) - F**K
DEM OTHER HOES - K-WANG, THE - YOU MY GIRL - JEALOUS GIRLS - TAZ (SKIT) - DON'T TRUST NO N%$*$ -
TAZ 1l (SKIT) - REMEMBER ME - SCOOTER (SKIT) - F**K DEM F**K N%$*$Z - | KNOW YOU WANT IT - WE WERE
MEANT TO BE - FOR MY KING (TRIBUTE TO THE BLACK MAN) - WHEN | MEET MY KING - MY NECK, MY BACK
(LICK IT) (RADIO VERSION)

10 Compact Disc UMA 0632192
DEFINITIVE COLLECTION, THE Compact Disc EMI 5407652
IT'S ALONG WAY THERE - CURIOSITY KILLED THE CAT - EMMA - EVERYDAY OF MY LIFE - HELP IS ON ITS
WAY - HOME ON MONDAY - HAPPY ANNIVERSARY - SHUT DOWN, TURN OFF - REMINISCING - LADY -
LONESOME LOSER - COOL CHANGE - NIGHT OWLS, THE - TAKE IT EASY ON ME - MAN ON YOUR MIND - WE
TWO - DOWN ON THE BORDER - OTHER GUY, THE - PLAYING TO WIN

WATCHING ANGELS MEND + BLACK THE SUN Compact Disc EMI 5429122
EVERYBODY'S LAUGHING - GREEN - TRIGGER - MY FRIEND - LOST IN THE RAIN - SLEEP - AMAZING -
DOWNTOWN - BUS RIDE - BURN - EASY EXIT STATION - MELTING - MOMO - SOMETHING SPECIAL - DESERT -
SNOW - MY WAY HOME - BLACK THE SUN - LUCKY STAR - WHAT A YEAR - FARAWAY - ALIENS - GENDER -
BACKSEAT CLAUSE

LOST IN SPACE Compact Disc ZRA VVR1020882
HUMPTY DUMPTY - HIGH ON SUNDAY 51 - LOST IN SPACE - THIS IS HOW IT GOES - GUYS LIKE ME -
PAVLOV'S BELL - REAL BAD NEWS - INVISIBLE INK - TODAY'S THE DAY - MOTH, THE - IT'S NOT

CLASSICS Compact Disc SHK ARTFULCD31
BAT OUT OF HELL Compact Disc SMA 5086532000
BAT OUT OF HELL (ALBUM VERSION) - YOU TOOK THE WORDS RIGHT OUT OF MY MOUTH (HOT SUMMER
NIGHT) - HEAVEN CAN WAIT - ALL REVVED UP WITH NO PLACE TO GO - TWO OUT OF THREE AIN'T BAD -
PARADISE - LET ME SLEEP ON IT - PRAYING FOR THE END OF TIME - FOR CRYING OUT LOUD - GREAT
BOLEROS OF FIRE (LIVE INTRO) - BAT OUT OF HELL (LIVE) - DEAD RINGER FOR LOVE - PROGRAM START -
BAT OUT OF HELL (LIVE VIDEO) - READ 'EM AND WEEP (LIVE VIDEO) - TWO OUT OF THREE AIN'T BAD (LIVE
VIDEO) - RAZOR'S EDGE (LIVE VIDEO) - MORE THAN YOU DESERVE - I'M GONNA LOVE HER FOR BOTH OF
US (LIVE VIDEO) - IF YOU REALLY WANT TO (LIVE VIDEO) - PARADISE BY THE DASHBOARD LIGHT (LIVE
VIDEO) - THANK YOU(S) AND CLOSING CREDITS - CHAPTERING (SEE TRACK LISTING) - AUDIO MIX - DOLBY
DIGITAL 5.1 SURROUND SOUND - PCM STEREO - SUBTITLES - SUBTITLES ON - SUBTITLES OFF - BONUS
FEATURES - BIOGRAPHY - DISCOGRAPHY - I. PARADISE - YOU TOOK THE WORDS RIGHT OUT OF MY
MOUTH (HOT SUMMER NIGHT) (LIVE VIDEO)

BAT OUT OF HELL Video SMA 201689.9
SINGS THE STANDARDS Compact Disc EMI 5395072
STRANGERS IN THE NIGHT - UNCHAINED MELODY - PEOPLE (FUNNY GIRL) - SOMEWHERE - WHEN | FALL IN
LOVE - STARDUST - OVER THE RAINBOW (WIZARD OF OZ) - AS LONGS AS SHE NEEDS ME - LONG AND
WINDING ROAD, THE - HE AIN'T HEAVY HE'S MY BROTHER - LET'S FACE THE MUSIC AND DANCE - SINGIN' IN
THE RAIN - LOVE IS A MANY SPLENDOURED THING - WHEN YOU WISH UPON A STAR - MARIA (WEST SIDE
STORY) + HELLO DOLLY - SHADOW OF YOUR SMILE, THE - AUTUMN LEAVES - | HAVE DREAMED (THE KING
AND [) - MY WAY - FOR ALL WE KNOW - IMPOSSIBLE DREAM, THE

LIVE FROM AN AIRCRAFT HANGAR Compact Disc SHK COOKCD242
ORDER OF THE LEECH Compact Disc SHK SMACD050
RICK NELSON'S GREATEST HITS Compact Disc EMI 5324232

I'M WALKIN' - BE-BOP BABY (SINGLE VERSION) (DIGITALLY REMASTERED 01) - STOOD UP (DIGITALLY
REMASTERED 01) - BELIEVE WHAT YOU SAY (SINGLE VERSION) (DIGITALLY REMASTERED 01) - POOR
LITTLE FOOL (DIGITALLY REMASTERED 01) - LONESOME TOWN (STEREO MIX) (DIGITALLY REMASTERED 01)
-1 GOT A FEELING (DIGITALLY REMASTERED 01) - NEVER BE ANYONE ELSE BUT YOU (DIGITALLY
REMASTERED 01) - IT'S LATE (DIGITALLY REMASTERED 01) - JUST A LITTLE TOO MUCH (DIGITALLY
REMASTERED 01) - SWEETER THAN YOU (DIGITALLY REMASTERED 01) - TRAVELIN' MAN (DIGITALLY
REMASTERED 01) - HELLO MARY LOU (GOODBYE HEART) (DIGITALLY REMASTERED 01) - EVERLOVIN'
(DIGITALLY REMASTERED 01) - YOUNG WORLD (DIGITALLY REMASTERED 01) - TEENAGE IDOL (DIGITALLY
REMASTERED 01) - FOOLS RUSH IN (WHERE ANGELS FEAR TO TREAD) - FOR YOU - SHE BELONGS TO ME -
GARDEN PARTY

THESE RAGS Compact Disc SHK CITCD553
51 PHANTOM Compact Disc SHK BM0009
EXPOSURE Compact Disc SHK JHCD002
BLESSED FOOL Compact Disc SNV SVO336
GRAVITY Compact Disc SMA 5087802000

ALL FOR YOU - DO YOU LIKE IT - SOMEWHERE OUT THERE (ALBUM VERSION) - INNOCENT - MADE OF
STEEL - NOT ENOUGH - SELL MY SOUL - SORRY - BRING BACK THE SUN - A STORY ABOUT A GIRL
ETERNELLE Compact Disc EMI 5355532
LA VIE EN ROSE - HYMNE A L'AMOUR - PADAM, PADAM - JOHNNY TU N'ES PAS UN ANGE - LA GOUALANTE
DU PAUVRE JEAN - SOUS LE CIEL DE PARIS - L'HOMME A LA MOTO - MON MANEGE A MOI - NON JE NE
REGRETTE RIEN - MILORD - LES FLONSFLONS DU BAL - LES MOTS D'AMOUR - FALLAIT-IL? - LA FOULE -
TIENS V'LA UN MARIN - LE DROIT D'AIMER - A QUOI CA SERT L'AMOUR - L'ACCORDEONISTE

DEFINITVE BUD POWELL, THE Compact Disc EMI 5400422
BUD'S BUBBLE - TEMPUS FUGIT - CELIA - CHEROKEE - I'LL KEEP LOVING YOU - BOUNCIN' WITH BUD -
DANCE OF THE INFIDELS - PARISIAN THROUGHFARE - DUSK IN SANDI - HALLUCINATIONS - UN POCO LOCO
- GLASS ENCLOSURE - AUTUMN IN NEW YORK

LULLABY VERSION OF PUNK CLASSICS Compact Disc SHK PRB001
EVERYTHING SUCKS Compact Disc ZRA 9223152
I'M COOL - JOIN THE CLUB - CALL YOU - HATE YOU - I'LL NEVER BE - BOYFRIEND - FO' HEAD - TRENDY -
SKATANIC - WHY DO ALL GIRLS THINK THEY'RE FAT - SAY TEN - | WANT YOUR GIRLFRIEND TO BE MY
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GIRLFRIE - JIG - GO AWAY - BEER - SNOOP DOG, BABY - BIG FUCKIN' STAR - F*CK YOURSELF - SPIN THE
GLOBE - I'M HER MAN - SUPER HERO #5

KEEP YOUR RECEIPT Compact Disc ZRA 9223182
ALTERNATIVE BABY - WHY DO ALL GIRLS THINK THEY'RE FAT - I'M COOL - S.R. - UNITY - | WANT YOUR
GIRLFRIEND (SPOKEN WORD EXER

TURN THE RADIO OFF Compact Disc ZRA 9223172
SELL OUT - TRENDY - JOIN THE CLUB - SHE HAS A GIRLFRIEND NOW - SNOOP DOG, BABY - BEER - 241 -
EVERYTHING SUCKS - S.R. - SKATANIC - ALL | WANT IS MORE - NOTHIN' - SAY TEN - I'LL NEVER BE -
ALTERNATIVE BABY - COOL ENDING (HIDDEN TRACK)

WHY DO THEY ROCK SO HARD? Compact Disc ZRA 9223162
SOMEBODY HATES ME - BRAND NEW SONG - SHE'S FAMOUS NOW - YOU DON'T KNOW - SET UP (YOU NEED
THIS), THE - THANK YOU FOR NOT MOSHING - I'M COOL - | WANT YOUR GIRLFRIEND TO BE MY GIRLFRIE -
EVERYTHING IS COOL - SONG #3 - SCOTT'S A DORK - BIG STAR - KIDS DON'T LIKE IT, THE - DOWN IN
FLAMES - WE CARE - VICTORY OVER PETER JONES - LEGEND OF ALAN GUILE VERSUS PETER BO, THE

REGURGITATOR JINGLES Compact Disc WAR 0927491682
KONG FOO SING - | WANNA BE A NUDIST - ! (THE SONG FORMERLY KNOWN AS) - HULLABALOO - TRACK 1 -
SUPERSTRAIGHT - | SUCKED A LOT OF COCK - BLUBBER BOY - HAPPINESS - EVERYDAY FORMULA - F.S.0. -
MIFFY'S SIMPLICITY - POLYESTER GIRL - | LIKE IT LIKE THAT - BLACK BUGS - FRESHMINT! - COULDN'T DO IT
- MODERN LIFE - FAT COP - CRUSH THE LOSERS - DISCO CRAZY

ROB SNARSKI & DAN THERE IS NOTHING HERE THAT BELONGS TO YOU Compact Disc SHK QSR013

LUSCOMBE

RONSTADT, LINDA

VERY BEST OF LINDA RONSTADT, THE Compact Disc WAR 8122736052
YOU'RE NO GOOD (LP VERSION) - IT'S SO EASY (LP VERSION) - BLUE BAYOU - DON'T KNOW MUCH -
SOMEWHERE OUT THERE (0.S.T. AN AMERICAN TAIL) - WHEN WILL | BE LOVED (LP VERSION) - IT DOESN'T
MATTER ANYMORE - DIFFERENT DRUM (LP VERSION) - POOR POOR PITIFUL ME - TRACKS OF MY TEARS
(LP VERSION) - AFTER THE GOLD RUSH (LP VERSION) - LONG LONG TIME (LP VERSION) - JUST ONE LOOK
(LP VERSION) - HEART IS LIKE A WHEEL (LP VERSION) - BACK IN THE U.S.A. (LP VERSION) - THAT'LL BE THE
DAY (LP VERSION) - HURT SO BAD (LP VERSION) - ALL MY LIFE - OOH BABY BABY (LP VERSION) - BLUE
TRAIN (WITH DOLLY PARTON & EMMY LOU HARRIS) (LP VERSION), THE - HOW DO | MAKE YOU? -
DESPERADO (LP VERSION) - WINTER LIGHT

SAHARA HOTNIGHTS JENNIE BOMB Compact Disc SHK CTX175CD
SASO BIG GROUP HUG Compact Disc SHK MSR102
SHED SEVEN TRUTH BE TOLD Compact Disc SHK ARTFULCD38
SMITH, JIMMY The Definitive Jimmy Smith Compact Disc EMI 5400382

SONIC YOUTH & ICP
SOUNDTRACK

ST-37

STEVIE RAY
VAUGHAN AND
DOUBLE TROUBLE

STROKES, THE

SULPHER
TATUM, ART

THEORY, JULIANA

CHAMP, THE - SERMON, THE - MIDNIGHT SPECIAL - WALK ON THE WILD SIDE - CAT, THE - GOT MY MOJO
WORKIN' - NIGHT TRAIN

IN THE FISHTANK CDEP Compact Disc SHK FISHOCD
BLURRED Compact Disc UMA 0696372
ANXIETY - CHEMICAL HEART (ACOUSTIC MIX) - COME ON (JP REMIX) - COMPLETE THIS PROGRESSION -
EVERWONDER * F@!*K OFF (DIALOGUE ONLY) - GIDDY UP - GOOD THING (AOTEAROA REMIX) - GROWING
PAINS - HYPERSPACE - LICK-A-LOUNGE - MACHINE'S DON'T SLEEP - OUTTA MY HEAD - PIGMAN (DIALOGUE
ONLY) - REBOUND GIRL - SECRET DESIGN - SHOCK (LIVING WITHOUT YOU) - SMASH IT UP - TAKE ME AWAY
+ GIRL OF MY DREAMS (IS GIVING ME NIGHTMARES), THE - THREE LEGGED DOG - 1+1+1 (IT AIN'T TWO)
BROWN SUGAR Compact Disc UMA 1130282
ACT TOO (THE LOVE OF MY LIFE ) - (REMIX) - BREAKDOWN - BRING YOUR HEART - BROWN SUGAR (EXTRA
SWEET) - BROWN SUGAR (FINE) - BROWN SUGAR (RAW) - EASY CONVERSATION - IT'S GOING DOWN - LOVE
OF MY LIFE (AN ODE TO HIP HOP) - NEVER BEEN - NO ONE KNOWS HER NAME - PAID IN FULL - SEVEN
MINUTES OF MUSIC (THE COLDCUT - TIME AFTER TIME - YOU CHANGED - YOU MAKE LIFE SO GOOD

NUGGET, THE Compact Disc BMG 74321941382
DOWN ON US Compact Disc SHK EJ55CD
ESSENTIAL STEVIE RAY VAUGHAN AND DOUBLE TROUBLE, THE ~ Compact Disc SMA 5097452000

SHAKE FOR ME (LIVE) - RUDE MOOD (LIVE) - HIDE AWAY (LIVE) - LOVE STRUCK BABY - PRIDE AND JOY -
TEXAS FLOOD - MARY HAD A LITTLE LAMB + LENNY - SCUTTLE BUTTIN' - COULDN'T STAND THE WEATHER -
THINGS (THAT) | USED TO DO, THE - COLD SHOT - TIN PAN ALLEY (AKA ROUGHEST PLACE IN TOWN) - GIVE
ME BACK MY WIG - EMPTY ARMS - SKY IS CRYING (LIVE), THE - VOODOO CHILD (SLIGHT RETURN) (LIVE) -
SAY WHAT - LOOK AT LITTLE SISTER - CHANGE IT - COME ON (PART IIl) - LIFE WITHOUT YOU - LITTLE WING -
WILLIE THE WIMP (LIVE) - SUPERSTITION (LIVE) - LEAVE MY GIRL ALONE (LIVE) - HOUSE IS ROCKIN', THE -
CROSSFIRE * TIGHTROPE - WALL OF DENIAL - RIVIERA PARADISE - TELEPHONE SONG - LONG WAY FROM
HOME - LIFE BY THE DROP

ISTHISIT Compact Disc BMG 74321954502
IS THIS IT - MODERN AGE, THE - SOMA - BARELY LEGAL - SOMEDAY - ALONE, TOGETHER - LAST NITE -
HARD TO EXPLAIN - NEW YORK CITY COPS - TRYING YOUR LUCK - TAKE IT OR LEAVE IT - LAST NITE - HARD
TO EXPLAIN (DIRTY VERSION) - SOMEDAY - NEW YORK CITY COPS - MODERN AGE, THE

SPRAY Compact Disc SHK MECHCD003
DEFINITIVE ART TATUM, THE Compact Disc EMI 5402252
SHOUT, THE - SWEET EMALINA, MY GAL (A-TAKE) - ELGIE - GET HAPPY - AUNT HAGAR'S BLUES - NICE
WORK IF YOU CAN GET IT - IT'S THE TALK OF THE TOWN - MAKIN WHOOPEE - GOIN' HOME - BLUE SKIES -
SOMEONE TO WATCH OVER ME - MINE - YESTERDAYS - JITTERBUG WALTZ - MR. FREDDIE BLUES - INDIANA
(BACK HOME AGAIN IN INDIANA)

EMOTION IS DEAD Compact Disc FMR TND1174
INTO THE DARK - DON'T PUSH LOVE AWAY - TO THE TUNE OF 5,000 SCREAMING - WE'RA AT THE TOP OF
THE WORLD - IS PATIENCE STILL WAITING - EMOTION IS DEAD PT1 - IF | TOLD YOU THIS WAS KILLING -
WE'RE NOTHING WITHOUT YOU - SOMETHING ISN'T RIGHT HERE - UNDERSTAND THE DREAM IS OVER -
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THIEVERY
CORPORATION
TIGER ARMY
TRAVELLING
COUNTRY BAND, THE
TURNER, IKE AND
TINA

TYNER, MCCOY

VANESSA-MAE

VARIOUS

THIS IS YOUR LIFE - YOU ALWAYS SAY GOODNIGHT, GOOD - EMOTION IS DEAD PT2

RICHEST MAN IN BABYLON, THE Vinyl SHK ESL060-1
EARLY YEARS, THE Compact Disc SHK E80450-2
WELL TRAVELLED Compact Disc OSE TCB3

FUNKIER THAN A MOSQUITO'S TWEETER Compact Disc EMI 5379602

FUNKIER THAN A MOSQUITO'S TWEETER - WHAT YOU DON'T SEE (IS BETTER YET) - | WANNA JUMP - I'M
JUST NOT READY FOR LOVE - YOUNG AND DUMB - GAME OF LOVE, THE - WHOLE LOTTA LOVE - | LOVE
BABY - UP ON THE ROOF - TOO MUCH WOMAN (FOR A HEN PECKED MAN) - BABY (WHAT YOU WANT ME TO
DO) - (LONG AS | CAN) GET YOU WHEN | WANT YOU - BOLIC - TELL THE TRUTH - CHOPPER, THE - | WANNA
TAKE YOU HIGHER - DOIN' IT - CAN'T YOU HEAR ME CALLING - | LIKE IT - POPCORN * HELP HIM

DEFINITIVE MCCOY TYNER, THE Compact Disc EMI 5400372
INCEPTION - PASSION DANCE - SEARCH FOR PEACE - MAY STREET - PERESINA - LONNIE'S LAMENT -
IMPRESSIONS - NAIMA (LIVE)

BEST OF VANESSA MAE, THE Compact Disc EMI 5573290
ART OF WAR - TOCCATA AND FUGUE IN D MINOR BWV565 (SINGLE EDIT) - DESTINY (2002 EDIT) - NESSUN
DORMA FROM VIOLIN FANTASY ON PUCCINI'S 'TURANDOT' (2002 EDIT) - I'M A-DOUN FOR LACK O' JOHNNIE
(ALITTLE SCOTTISH FANTASY) - STORM - | FEEL LOVE - BACH STREET PRELUDE - AURORA - ORIGINAL
FOUR SEASONS - WINTER (Il), THE - CONTRADANZA - WHITE BIRD (SINGLE EDIT) - ORIGINAL FOUR
SEASONS - SUMMER (), THE - HAPPY VALLEY - THE 1997 RE-UNIFICATION OVERTURE - DEVIL'S TRILL -
SOLACE - ART OF WAR (WITH ENHANCED VIDEO ELEMENT)

ABC TV THEMES Compact Disc UMA 4725752
BEACH LIFE Compact Disc SMA 5095572000
SA TRINXA [SUNSTARS] - SAFE INSIDE [BLUEFLAME] - SERIOUS MUZIC [SUNSTARS] - EHAD (SUNDAY BEST
REMIX) [ZOHAR] - LATIN STROLL [UNIVERSAL PRINCIPLES] - LUNA DI MIELE [GEMOLOTTO & LEO MAS] -
YOUR GIRL [BLUE STATES] - NEW HOME (MINUS 8 REMIX) [ZIMPALA] - NEVER [BUSHY FEAT. I.K. DELL] -
TEMPOVISION [ETIENNE DE CRECY] - BREATHE [OPEN DOOR] - MI NOVELA AUTO BIOGRAFICA
(INSTRUMENTAL) [LE MANS] - MAS FUERTE QUE EL SOL [VOGADO PROJECTS VOL. 1 (FEATURING LUCY
GALE), THE] - UNIVERSAL UNFOLDING [OVER SOUL FEAT. GRAM'MA FUNK] - MISTI BLU [A MILLION SONS] -
EL ARBI (SA TRINCHA SUNSET MIX) [AIR LIBRE] - HALF MOON BAY [EDOUARD DE TRICASSE] - DISTANT
PLATEAU (CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM) [SKYJUICE PRODUCTIONS PRESENTS INFINITE] - PARA TI (FOR
YOU) (C&M'S AFTERHOURS VOCAL REMIX) [MALENA] - HOLD YOU (ORIGINAL VIBE MIX) [TROFFMAN] -
WHIRLING TIMES [EASTERN HYPNOTIX] - VOCE (E O MEU AMOR) (ORIGINAL MIX) [FLUIDE FEATURING
BACCARA] - CAFE DE FLORE (CHARLES WEBSTER'S LATIN LOVERS MIX) [DOCTOR ROCKIT] - TAKE 4 [S-
TONE INC.] - HIT THE ROAD JACK (MARIA'S MIX) [MO HORIZONS] - YOU GROOVE ME (ORIGINAL MIX) [JOHN
CUTLER FEATURING KEMDI] - BANG IN YOUR FACE [GREEN KEEPERS] - ROCK N ROLL [GIRLS, THE] - SPIRIT
OF SUMMER (DAVE WARRIN MIX), THE [GAZZARA] - SUMMER SUN (MARKUS ENOCHSUN REMIX) [KOOP]
BEST OF BOND ...JAMES BOND, THE Compact Disc EMI 5405542
JAMES BOND THEME (FROM DR. NO) [MONTY NORMAN ORCHESTRA] - GOLDFINGER (ORIGINAL
SOUNDTRACK VERSION) [SHIRLEY BASSEY] - NOBODY DOES IT BETTER (FROM THE SPY WHO LOVED ME)
[CARLY SIMON] - A VIEW TO A KILL [DURAN DURAN] - FOR YOUR EYES ONLY (FROM FOR YOUR EYES ONLY)
[SHEENA EASTON] - WE HAVE ALL THE TIME IN THE WORLD (FROM ON HER MAJESTY'S SECRET SERVICE)
[LOUIS ARMSTRONG] - LIVE AND LET DIE (FROM LIVE AND LET DIE) [PAUL MCCARTNEY & WINGS] - ALL TIME
HIGH (FROM OCTOPUSSY) [RITA COOLIDGE] - LIVING DAYLIGHTS (FROM THE LIVING DAYLIGHTS), THE [A-
HA] - LICENSE TO KILL (FROM LICENSE TO KILL) [GLADYS KNIGHT] - FROM RUSSIA WITH LOVE (FROM THE
MOTION PICTURE "FROM RUSSIA WITH LOVE") [MATT MONRO] - THUNDERBALL (FROM THUNDERBALL)
(MAIN TITLE) [TOM JONES] - YOU ONLY LIVE TWICE (FROM YOU ONLY LIVE TWICE) [NANCY SINATRA] -
MOONRAKER (FROM "MOONRAKER") [SHIRLEY BASSEY] - ON HER MAJESTY'S SECRET SERVICE (FROM ON
HER MAJESTY'S SECRET SERVICE) [JOHN BARRY ORCHESTRA, THE] - MAN WITH THE GOLDEN GUN (FROM
THE MAN WITH THE GOLDEN GUN), THE [LULU] - DIAMONDS ARE FOREVER (ORIGINAL SOUNDTRACK
VERSION) [SHIRLEY BASSEY] - GOLDENEYE (FROM GOLDENEYE) [TINA TURNER] - TOMORROW NEVER DIES
(FROM TOMORROW NEVER DIES) [SHERYL CROW] - WORLD IS NOT ENOUGH (FROM THE WORLD IS NOT
ENOUGH), THE [GARBAGE] - JAMES BOND THEME (MOBY'S RE-VERSION)(INSPIRED BY THE UA MOTION
PICTURE TOMORROW [MOBY] - JAMES BOND THEME (GOLDENEYE TRAILER VERSION) [PARODI / FAIR]
CLUBBERS GUIDE TO BREAKS 2 Compact Disc EMI MOSA021
MY BEATBOX (BASS TWINS REMIX) [DEEJAY PUNK-ROC] - NOVA (SHUT UP AND DANCE REMIX)/BUST A
MOVE (2002) [ONE UPFRONT / YOUNG MC] - JUG, THE [HI GRADE] - SHIFTER (INSTRUMENTAL) [TIMO MAAS] -
DIRTY WALTZER/KID DYNAMITE [SOUL OF MAN / GT] - START OF SOMETHING/DO YOU WANNA [DRUMMATIC
TWINS / EDMX] - LA LA LAND (KID KENOBI MIX VS POXY MUSIC) [GREEN VELVET] - KICK A HOLE [FROME] -
SLAMMER, THE [RAW AS F**K] - LOKO (MASTERBLASTER DUB REMIX) [AQUASKY VS. MASTER BLASTERS /
FEATURING RAGGA TWINS] - PUNK, THE [RAW AS F**K] - R U READY [PLAYER (1)] - BIG GROOVY FUCKER
[PLUMP DJ'S] - RUPTURE [PLAYER (1)] - LET THE GOOD TIMES ROLL [LAYO AND BUSHWACKA!] - LOST
WORLD (REMIX) [MCMILLAN & TAB] - ROOTS, THE [LO STEP] - SWINGIN' MILLIE (SLOP SHOP JAM) [IAN
SIMMONDS] - SUNDAY PAPER [FARID] - UNDEFEATED [AS ONE] - DREAD A THE ROUGHEST [DESMOND
WILLIAMS] - SAPHIRE [GUARDNER] - FRIDGE, THE [BAPTOLOGIC VS RHOCA] - FUNKSTILLE [RAUSHFAKTOR]
- LOVE IS THE EAR [POLAR] - WELCOME TO THE PARTY [JAZZANOVA VS HAR-U-PERCUSSION GROUP] -
VARI HAPPY [INTERFEARENCE] - GOLDEN CAVALIER [LANDSLIDE] - HEAR MY PEOPLE (DUB MIX)
[LANDSLIDE] - BEFORE (HERBERT REMIX) [DZIHAN AND KAMIEN] - MY FRIEND (SWAG'S GOOD BUDDY
REMIX) [GROOVE ARMADA]

DELICIOUS Compact Disc UMA 12652
ALWAYS THERE - AT THE RIVER (RADIO EDIT) - BENTLEY'S GONNA SORT YOU OUT! - GROOVEJET (IF THIS
AIN'T LOVE) - HEAVIER THAN STONE (REMIX) - JAZZ MASTER - SING IT BACK (ORIGINAL VERSION) - SLIP
INTO SOMETHING MORE COMFORTABLE - SUNSET (BIRD OF PREY) (EDIT) - SUNSET (NITIN'S RADIO EDIT) -
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WHITLEY, CHRIS

WITHOUT FACE

SWEET HARMONY (LIVE THE DREAM MIX) - TRIPPIN' (CAFE DEL MAR MIX) - 2 PEOPLE (MIRWAIS ORIGINAL
RADIO EDIT)

DISNEY GREATEST VOLUME 3 Compact Disc FMR 335832
I'LL TRY - WHEN SHE LOVED ME - HE LIVES IN YOU - WONDERFUL THING ABOUT TIGG, THE - TOPSY TURVY
- CAN YOU FEEL THE LOVE TONIGHT - WHAT'S THIS - GASTON - POOR UNFORTUNATE SOULS - PART OF
YOUR WORLD - BEST OF FRIENDS - EV'RYBODY WANTS TO BE A CAT - YO, HO! A PIRATE'S LIFE FOR ME - A
SPOONFUL OF SUGAR - TIKI TIKI ROOM, THE - SIAMESE CAT SONG, THE - PINK ELEPHANTS ON PARADE -
GIVE A LITTLE WHISTLE - WHO'S AFRAID OF THE BIG BAD WO - MICKEY MOUSE CLUB, ALMA MATER

INDIE VOLUME 9 Compact Disc SMA 5076942000
CHERRY LIPS (GO BABY GO!) [GARBAGE] - ROCKIN' THE SUBURBS [BEN FOLDS] - HINDU TIMES (ALBUM
VERSION), THE [OASIS] - THIS MESS WE'RE IN [P.J. HARVEY] - ISLAND IN THE SUN [WEEZER] - SOULJACKER
(PART 1) [EELS] - TWENTY YEARS [SOMETHING FOR KATE] - SEXUAL HEALING [BEN HARPER] - LULLABY
[TEA PARTY, THE] - KNIVES OUT [RADIOHEAD] - GABRIEL [LAMB] - ROSEABILITY [IDLEWILD] - BLISS [MUSE] -
ECONOMIC DECLINE [ROCKET SCIENCE] - SHOCK [CARTMAN] - SUPAGLOO [MAGIC DIRT] - KARMA [1200
TECHNIQUES] - YOU GIVE ME SOMETHING [JAMIROQUAI] - SUPERSTYLIN' [GROOVE ARMADA] - MAN... IT'S
SO LOUD IN HERE [THEY MIGHT BE GIANTS] - MAIN OFFENDER [HIVES, THE] - FIRST DATE [BLINK 182] -
SHE'S GOT THE LOOK [GUTTERMOUTH] - DIVINE INTERVENTION [PENNYWISE] - MEAN GIRL [UNWRITTEN
LAW] - FALL DOWN [JEBEDIAH] - SAY WHAT? [28 DAYS] - HOPE IS WHERE THE HEART IS [SERAPHS COAL] -
NICE TO KNOW YOU [INCUBUS] - CELL, THE [BUTTERFLY EFFECT] - FEEL SO NUMB [ROB ZOMBIE] - BODIES
[DROWNING POOL] - SONNE [RAMMSTEIN] - LINCHPIN [FEAR FACTORY] - SYNTHETIC [SPINESHANK] -
SQUASH THAT FLY [FU MANCHU] - SHAME OF LIFE, THE [BUTTHOLE SURFERS] - GIVING IN [ADEMA] -
FLASHBACK [TOMAHAWK] - WHAT | ALWAYS WANTED (ALBUM VERSION) [KITTIE] - BURN BABY BURN [ASH] -
KILLING TIME [(HED)PE]

JIMMY Z PRESENTS... 4PLAY VOLUME 1 Compact Disc EMI 4PLAY001
DOVE (I'LL BE LOVING YOU) (T&F VS MOLTOSUGO RADIO MIX) (EDIT) [MOONY] - GOTTA GET THRU THIS
(STELLA BROWNE VOCAL MIX) (EDIT) [DANIEL BEDINGFIELD] - 4 MY PEOPLE (BASEMENT JAXX VOCAL MIX)
[MISSY "MISDEMEANOR" ELLIOTT] - ONE MORE TIME (EDIT) [DAFT PUNK] - GROOVEJET (IF THIS AIN'T LOVE)
(SPILLER'S EXTENDED VOCAL MIX) (EDIT) [SPILLER] - JUST THE THING (EDIT) [PAULMAC FEATURING PETA
MORRIS] - FLAWLESS [ONES, THE] - BEAUTIFUL (T VASS LATIN CLUB MIX) [DISCO MONTEGO] - NO REASON
(AXWELL VOCAL MIX) [MAMBANA / AXEL HEDFORS] - PASILDA (KNEE DEEP CLUB MIX) (EDIT) [AFRO
MEDUSA] - LUV DA SUNSHINE (EXTENDED ORIGINAL MIX) [INTENSO] - FASCINATED (JOEY NEGRO CLUB
MIX) (EDIT) [RAVEN MAIZE] - BASS HAS GOT ME MOVIN' (SUPAFLY REMIX) (EDIT) [(LOVE) TATTOO] - STAY
(WOK INSTITUTE REMIX) (EDIT) [PAULMAC / JACQUI HUNT] - IN THE MUSIC (ORIGINAL MIX) (EDIT) [DEEP
SWING] - | WILL FOLLOW YOU (FULL INTENTION CLUB MIX) (EDIT) [UNA MAS] - GUITARRA G [BANDA
SONORA] - SLEEP TALK (BAD NIGHT'S SLEEP MIX) (EDIT) [A.T.F.C] - SUGAR (SUGAR VOCAL) (EDIT) [DEEP
STAR FEATURING DONNA ALLEN] - YES (EXTENDED MIX) [DJ DISCIPLE] - WHERE'S MY... (SPANISH FLY
VOCAL) [ADAM F.] - WHERE'S YOUR HEAD AT (EDIT) [BASEMENT JAXX] - ICE ICE BABY (EXTENDED MIX)
(EDIT) [VANILLA ICE] - SUPERSTYLIN' (7" EDIT) [SROOVE ARMADA] - DOOM'S NIGHT (TIMO MAAS REMIX)/LA
LA LAND (ACAPELLA) [AZZIDO DA BASS / GREEN VELVET] - ON TOP OF THE WORLD (SM IN MOTION MIX)
[DIVA SURPRISE] - PLAYED-A-LIVE (THE BONGO SONG) (ORIGINAL CLUB VERSION)/SILENCE (SANCTUARY
MIX) [SAFRI DUQ] - FEEL THE BEAT (ORIGINAL MIX) [DARUDE] - WHISTLE SONG (CLUB VERSION) (EDIT), THE
[DJ ALIGATOR] - COCAINE [YAKOOZA] - RESURECTION (THE PERFECTO EDIT) [PPK] - SUDDENLY SILENT
(KAY CEE CLUB MIX) (EDIT) [ORIGENE] - TIME AFTER TIME (TIME MIX - EXTENDED VERSION) (EDIT)
[NOVASPACE] - LEY YOUR HANDS ON ME (12" MIX) [ICEHOUSE VS. SPEED OF LIGHT] - CASTLES IN THE SKY
(PETER LUTS REMIX) [IAN VAN DAHL] - SUN (ORIGINAL MIX) (EDIT) [SLUSNIK LUNA] - DO YOU SEE THE
LIGHT [SNAP! VS PLAYTHING] - 7 CITIES (VOCAL EXTENDED MIX) [SOLAR STONE] - FOR AN ANGEL (PVD E-
WERK CLUB MIX) [PAUL VAN DYK] - INSANE [DARK MONKS] - AMERICAN DREAM (DIFFERENT GEAR MIX)
(EDIT) [JAKATTA] - RAPTURE (JOHN CREAMER AND STEPHANE K. REMIX) (EDIT) [IIO] - TOUCH ME (DOUBLE
99 12" CLUB MIX) [RUI DA SILVA]

NEW ROCK ALBUM - VOLUME 4, THE Compact Disc SMA STV0046
OSUNLADE PRESENTS OFFERING Compact Disc SHK R2CD004
ROOKIE, THE Compact Disc FMR 335692

SOME DREAMS - BLUE MOON NIGHTS - EMBRYONIC JOURNEY - TUMBLING DOWN - THERE IS A LIGHT -
STUFF THAT WORKS - SLOW TURNING - BABY | AIN'T GOTTA DO THAT NO - SHINING - NOTHING | CAN DO
ABOUT IT NOW - IN MY TIME OF NEED - PLAINS, THE - SPHERES, THE

SAINT GERMAIN LOUNGE Compact Disc SHK BUDLCDO03
SKITZ MIX 13 Compact Disc SHK CSRCD5177
SONGS OF PINK FLOYD, THE Compact Disc SHK CLP1223
STEREO SUSHI 3 Compact Disc SHK STUSHCD3
THIS IS...THE BEST OF OLD SKOOL CLUB NATION Compact Disc SHK BEBOXCD71
LONG WAY AROUND: AN ANTHOLOGY 1991 - 2001 Compact Disc SMA 5086032000

HOME IS WHERE YOU GET ACROSS (DEMO) - MAKE THE DIRT STICK - BIG SKY COUNTRY - WEIGHTLESS
(SINGLE REMIX) - BORDERTOWN - BLISS TO BREAKDOWN (DEMO) - AERIAL (EDIT) - WPL (WILD PAGAN
LOVE) - NARCOTIC PRAYER - A PINT OF LOTION (DEMO) - GUNS & DOLLS - CAN'T GET OFF - COOL WOODEN
CROSSES - WILD COUNTRY, THE - ACCORDINGLY - SAY GOODBYE - LONG WAY AROUND (DEMO)
ASTRONOMICON Compact Disc SHK MOSH901CD
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ARIA New Releases Audio Visual - Week Commencing 14th October 2002

CHAMBERS,
KASEY

GEORGE

NOT STATED

SILVERCHAIR

SOMETHING
FOR KATE

VARIOUS

BEHIND THE BARRICADES EMI 4901469

BARRICADES AND BRICKWALLS (DVD) - NULLABOR SONG (DVD) - GOING FISHING (DVD) - CAPTAIN (DVD), THE -
MILLION TEARS (DVD) - CHANGE THE LOCKS (DVD) - | STILL PRAY (DVD) - NOT PRETTY ENOUGH (DVD) - TOP OF
THE WORLD (DVD) - WE'RE ALL GONNA DIE SOMEDAY (DVD)

POLYSERENA IN BLOOM FMR 334868
STRANGE DAYS - HOLIDAY (JUST HERE FOR A FEW D - POLYSERENA - SPAWN - RUN - RAIN - RELEASE - BASTARD
SON - THAT'S WHEN YOU COME TO ME - TRUTH - BREAKING IT SLOWLY - BREAKING IT SLOWLY - BREAKING IT
SLOWLY - BREATHE IN NOW - BREATHE IN NOW - BREATHE IN NOW - RUN - RUN - SPECIAL ONES - SPECIAL ONES

- SPECIAL ONES

BARBIE AS RAPUNZEL UMA 9071963
CONSTRUCTION SITE VOLUME 3 UMA 9074353
CONSTRUCTION SITE VOLUME 4 UMA 9074363
ACROSS THE NIGHT - THE CREATION OF DIORAMA EMI ELEVENDVD12

SILVERCHAIR: ACROSS THE NIGHT - THE CREATION OF DIORAMA (VIDEO) (DVD) - TUNA IN THE BRINE (OVER
OPENING CREDITS) (DVD) - DANIEL JOHNS DIALOGUE (DVD) - PART 1: DEMOS - THE FIRST STEP - DANIEL JOHNS
& PHILLIP MCKELLAR DIALOGUE (DVD) - ONE WAY MULE (DVD) - DANIEL JOHNS DIALOGUE (DVD) - BEN GILLIES
DIALOGUE (DVD) - LEVER (DVD), THE - ACROSS THE NIGHT (DVD) - WITH DANIEL JOHNS DIALOGUE - CHRIS
JOANNOU DIALOGUE (DVD) - LUV YOUR LIFE (DVD) - BEN GILLIES DIALOGUE (DVD) - ONE WAY MULE (DVD) - LUV
YOUR LIFE (DVD) - PART 2: PRE-PRODUCTION - GEARING UP - DANIEL JOHNS DIALOGUE (DVD) - GREATEST VIEW
- WITH DANIEL JOHNS, BEN GILLIES, CHRIS JOANNOU, JOHN WATSON & DAVID BOTTRILL DIALOGUE (DVD), THE -
HOLLYWOOD (DVD) - DANIEL JOHNS DIALOGUE (DVD) - TUNA IN THE BRINE (DVD) - DAVID BOTTRILL & DANIEL
JOHNS DIALOGUE (DVD) - GREATEST VIEW (DVD), THE - KEVIN WILLIAMSON, DAVID BOTTRILL & DANIEL JOHNS
DIALOGUE (DVD) - DAVID BOTTRILL & DANIEL JOHNS DIALOGUE (DVD) - AFTER ALL THESE YEARS (DVD) - DANIEL
JOHNS DIALOGUE (DVD) - PART 301 - RECORDING - WITH DANIEL JOHNS DIALOGUE (DVD) - AFTER ALL THESE
YEARS (DVD) - WITHOUT YOU (DVD) - CHRIS JOANNOU DIALOGUE (DVD) - DANIEL JOHNS DIALOGUE (DVD) - VAN
DYKE PARK, DAVID BOTTRILL & DANIEL JOHNS DIALOGUE (DVD) - ACROSS THE NIGHT (DVD) - DANIEL JOHNS &
LARRY MUHOBERAC DIALOGUE (DVD) - TOO MUCH OF NOT ENOUGH (DVD) - GREATEST VIEW - WITH DAVID
BOTTRILL & DANIEL JOHNS DIALOGUE (DVD), THE - BEN GILLIES DIALOGUE (DVD) - DAVID BOTTRILL DIALOGUE
(DVD) - DANIEL JOHNS DIALOGUE (DVD) - ACROSS THE NIGHT (DVD) - VAN DYKE PARKS DIALOGUE (DVD) - TUNA
IN THE BRINE (DVD) - VAN DYKE PARKS DIALOGUE (DVD) - TUNA IN THE BRINE (DVD) - AFTER ALL THESE YEARS
(DVD) - KEVIN WILLIAMSON, DANIEL JOHNS & DAVID BOTTRILL DIALOGUE (DVD) - CHRIS JOANNOU DIALOGUE
(DVD) - AFTER ALL THESE YEARS (DVD) - PART 4: RETURN TO MANGROVE MOUNTAIN DANIEL JOHNS & PAUL MAC
DIALOGUE (DVD) - - ACROSS THE NIGHT (DVD) - ONE WAY MULE (DVD) - ACROSS THE NIGHT (DVD) - PAULMAC &
DANIEL JOHNS DIALOGUE (DVD) - PINS IN MY NEEDLES (DVD) - DANIEL JOHNS & BEN GILLIES DIALOGUE (DVD) -
CHRIS JOANNOU DIALOGUE (DVD) - WITHOUT YOU (DVD) - DAVID BOTTRILL DIALOGUE (DVD) - AFTER ALL THESE
YEARS (DVD) - PART 5: LA IS ALL MIXED UP - DANIEL JOHNS DIALOGUE (DVD) - MY FAVORITE THING - WITH
DANIEL JOHNS DIALOGUE (DVD) - DANIEL JOHNS & DAVID BOTTRILL DIALOGUE (DVD) - LUV YOUR LIFE (DVD) -
DANIEL JOHNS DIALOGUE (DVD) - HOLLYWOQD (DVD) - DAVID BOTTRILL, DANIEL JOHNS & MATT LOVELL
DIALOGUE (DVD) - LUV YOUR LIFE (DVD) - KEVIN WILLIAMSON DIALOGUE (DVD) - MATT LOVELL & DANIEL JOHNS
DIALOGUE (DVD) - DAVID BOTTRILL, DANIEL JOHNS & JOHN WATSON DIALOGUE (DVD) - MY FAVOURITE THING
(DVD) - DANIEL JOHNS, JOHN WATSON & DAVID BOTTRILL DIALOGUE (DVD) - DANIEL JOHNS DIALOGUE (DVD) -
DANIEL JOHNS & DAVID BOTTRILL DIALOGUE (DVD) - DANIEL JOHNS, DAVID BOTTRILL & JOHN WATSON
DIALOGUE (DVD) - DANIEL JOHNS DIALOGUE (DVD) - ACROSS THE NIGHT - WITH DANIEL JOHNS DIALOGUE (DVD) -
VAN DYKE PARKS DIALOGUE (DVD) - PART 6: GOING LIVE - WORLD UPON YOUR SHOULDER - WITH DANIEL JOHNS
DIALOGUE (DVD) - BANDROOM DIALOGUE & CREDITS (DVD) - GREATEST VIEW (VIDEO) (DVD), THE - WITHOUT
YOU (VIDEO) (DVD) - LUV YOUR LIFE (VIDEO) (DVD) - LUV YOUR LIFE (VAN DYKE PREMIX) (DVD)

A DIVERSION' SMA MATTDVD122

HOLDING PATTERN (SHORT FILM) - HAPPY ENDINGS (LIVE AT THE WIRELESS) - THREE DIMENSIONS (LIVE AT THE
WIRELESS) - YOU ONLY HIDE (LIVE AT THE WIRELESS) - TWENTY YEARS (LIVE AT THE WIRELESS) - STUNT SHOW
(LIVE AT THE WIRELESS) - FEEDING THE BIRDS AND HOPING FOR SOMETHING IN RETURN (LIVE AT THE
WIRELESS) - OLD PICTURES (LIVE AT THE WIRELESS) - SAY SOMETHING (LIVE AT THE WIRELESS) - MONSTERS
(LIVE AT THE WIRELESS) - SEASICK (LIVE AT THE WIRELESS) - DEAN MARTIN (LIVE AT VHQ) - THREE DIMENSIONS
(LIVE AT VHQ) - ANCHORMAN (LIVE AT VHQ) - PINSTRIPE (LIVE AT VHQ) - TWENTY YEARS (LIVE AT VHQ) -
MONSTERS (LIVE AT VHQ) - YOU ONLY HIDE (LIVE AT VHQ) - SEASICK (LIVE AT THE FORUM) - HALLWAYS (LIVE AT
THE FORUM) - WHATEVER YOU WANT (LIVE AT THE FORUM) - JERRY STAND UP (LIVE AT THE FORUM)
BANKROBBERS (LIVE AT THE FORUM) - SEASICK (LIVE AT THE BIG DAY OUT) - MONSTERS (LIVE AT THE BIG DAY
OUT) - YOU ONLY HIDE (LIVE AT THE BIG DAY OUT) - BEAUTIFUL SHARKS (LIVE VERSION) - MONSTERS (VIDEO
VERSION) - THREE DIMENSIONS (VIDEO VERSION) - TWENTY YEARS (VIDEO VERSION) - SAY SOMETHING (VIDEO
VERSION) - MAKING OF VIDEOS (VIDEO), THE - ELECTRICITY - WHATEVER YOU WANT - HALLWAYS - ASTRONAUT,
THE - YOU ONLY HIDE (LIVE VERSION) - MONSTERS (ALTERNATE ENDING) - TRULY (LIVE ACOUSTIC) - STUNT
SHOW (SOLO AT CHANNEL V) - ...SCIENTOLOGY (SOLO AT CHANNEL V)
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